
I <•-'

^ before THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

AT CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 186/2019

... (1)8.02.2019Date of Institution

2.09.2021Date of Decision ...

se No. Category-III(6), PFI 
at Kantheyali, Post Office

Asim Karim S/0 Abdul Karim, R/0 Hou 
Colony, Peshawar, Permanent residing 
Kokmang, Tehsil and District Abbottabad.

(Appellant)
VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar and one other.

(Respondents)

Mr. UMAR FAROOQ MOHMAND, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. RIAZ AHMED PAINDAKHEL, 
Assistant Advocate General For respondents.

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE)

MR. SALAH-UD-DIN
MR. ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR

JUDGMENT:

SALAH-UD-DIN. MEMBER:-

Precise facts giving rise to filing of the instant service 

appeal are that Federal Public Service Commission recommended 

the appellant for the post of Forest Ranger (BS-16) Pakistan 

Forest Institute Peshawar, Ministry of Environment vide letter

dated 03.05.2011. The appellant was offered temporary 

appointment as stipendiary candidate against the post of Forest
report on 25.05.2011. TheRanger and he submitted his arrival 

appellant was later on appointed as Fcbrest Ranger with effect from 

27.03.2012, vide letter dated 11.06.2012 and he submitted
/

joining report on 27.03.2012. During the course of his service.
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I show-cause notice was issued to the appellant on the ground that 

his domicile certificate was having no entry in the official record of 

the concerned Authority and prima-facie the domicile certificate of 

the appellant was fake. The appellant submitted reply to the 

show-cause notice, however the competent Authority awarded the 

punishment of dismissal from service as well as recovery of Rs. 

0.143 Million from the appellant as the expenditure incurred on his 

acquiring B.SC Forestry Degree from PFI. The departmental appeal 

of the appellant was not responded, therefore, he filed Writ 

Petition before the august Peshawar High Court, Abbottabad 

Bench, which was disposed of as not pressed, however appellant 

directed to seek his remedy from Service Tribunal. The 

appellant has now filed the instant service appeal for the redressal 

of his grievance.

Notice was issued to the respondents, who submitted

was

2.

comments.

Learned counsel for the appellant has contended that neither 

any charge sheet nor statement of allegations was issued to the 

appellant and the disciplinary proceedings were conducted in a 

slipshod manner; that show-cause notice was straight away issued 

to the appellant without mentioning any reason for dispensing 

with regular inquiry, which has caused prejudice to the appellant; 

that neither the statement of any witnesses was recorded nor an 

opportunity was provided to the appellant to properly defend 

himself; that it has been time and again held by worthy Supreme 

Court of Pakistan that in case of imposition of major penalty, 

conducting of regular inquiry is must; that the domicile certificate 

of the appellant was issued by the concerned Authority after 

adopting proper procedure, required for obtaining of domicile 

certificate; that the impugned order is liable to be set-aside and 

the appellant is entitled to be reinstated in service with all back 

benefits. Reliance was placed on 2020 YLR 42, PU 2008 SC 65, 

2010 SCMR 1554, 2021 SCMR 1077, 2008 SCMR 1369 and PU 

2008 Supreme Court 65.

3.

On the other hand, learned Assistant Advocate General for 

the respondents has contended that the post, on which the
4.



reserved for Province ofappellant was recruited on quota, was 

Punjab, therefore, the appellant managed the preparation of fake 

domicile, in order to procure appointment on the reserved seat;

that the domicile certificate of the appellant was sent for 

verification to the concerned quarter and it has been confirmed 

that the domicile certificate was not issued from the concerned 

office, therefore, the impugned penalty has rightly been awarded 

to the appellant; that sufficient evidence was available against the 

appellant, therefore, the competent Authority has rightly 

dispensed with the inquiry. Reliance was placed on 2006 SCMR 

1876, 2004 PLC (C.S) 461 and 2004 PLC (C.S) 856.

Arguments heard and record perused.

A perusal of the record would show that after the 

recruitment of the appellant, an explanation was called from the 

appellant on 12.12.2012 on the ground that his domicile certificate 

the District Coordination Officer Lahore for 

verification, however vide letter dated 30.11.2012, the office of 

District Coordination Officer Lahore, the domicile certificate of the 

appellant was not verified in concerned office. The appellant 

submitted reply to the explanation, wherein he categorically stated 

that the domicile certificate was issued to him by the concerned 

office after due process and if the same has not been entered in 

their record due to inaction or omission of concerned official, the 

appellant cannot be blamed for it. The appellant was then issued 

show-cause notice on the allegations that prima-facie, domicile 

certificate of the appellant was fake, therefore, inquiry was 

dispensed with. The appellant submitted reply to the show-cause 

notice and took the same stance as was taken by him in his reply 

to the explanation called from him.

5.

6.

rr
was sent to

It is an admitted fact that no regular inquiry was conducted 

in the matter. The competent Authority proceeded against the 

appellant on the basis of correspondence made with the concerned 

office regarding the genuineness of the domicile certificate of the 

appellant, without providing him any opportunity to properly 

defend himself. The issue of genuineness or otherwise of the 

domicile certificate of the appellant could properly be thrashed out

7.
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# after regular inquiry. August Supreme Court of Pakistan in its 

judgment reported as 2004 SCMR 616 has graciously held that in 

of imposing of major penalty, the principle of natural justice 

requires that a regular inquiry be conducted in the matter and 

opportunity of personal hearing and defense be provided to the 

civil servant proceeded against. The impugned order is thus not 

sustainable in the eye of law and is liable to be set-aside.

case

In view of the above discussion, the appeal in hand is 

allowed by setting-aside the impugned order. The appellant is 

reinstated in service and the matter is remanded back to the 

department for conducting of de-novo regular inquiry into the 

matter within a period of 90 days after communication of this

8.

judgment. The issue of back benefits shall follow the outcome of

to bear their own costs. File bede-novo inquiry. Parties are left 

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.09.2021

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD



r

t
i

Umar FarooqORDER
22.09.2021

Appellant alongwith his counsel Mr.
present and submitted fresh WakalatMohmand, Advocate 

' Nama, which is placed on 

Superintendent alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant 

Advocate General for the respondents present. Arguments heard

file. Mr. Farhan Ahmed

and record perused.
Vide our detailed judgment of today, separately placed 

on file, the appeal in hand is allowed by setting-aside the 

impugned order. The appellant is reinstated in service and 

the matter is remanded back to the department for 

conducting of de-novo regular inquiry into the matter within 

a period of 90 days after communication of this judgment. 

The issue of back benefits shall follow the outcome of de- 

novo inquiry. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.09.2021

2:
(SALAH-UD-DIN) 

MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 
CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

(ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) 
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD
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21.10.2020 Appellant in person present.

Usman Ghani learned District Attorney alongwith Farhan 

Superintendent for respondents present.

Lawyers are on general strike, therefore, case is 

adjourned to 16.12.2020 for arguments before D.B. .•/i

f
(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)
Camp Court, A/Abad

(Rozina^ehman) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court, A/Abad

/s

Appellant present through counsel.17.03.2021

Riaz Khan Paindakheil learned Assistant Advocate General for 

respondents present.

Former made a request for adjournment. Adjourned. To 

come up for arguments on^/ /^f'/2021 before D.B at Camp 

Court, Abbottabad.

Ir-
(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 

Member (E)
Camp Court A/Abad

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court, A/Abad1-1

. 1.
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Due to covid ,19 case to come up for the same on /6 / \ / 20 

at camp court abbottabad.

eader

Due to summer vacation case to come up for the same on 

I fO ! 24P at camp court abbottabad.u

eac er
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zlaullah, Deputy 

District Attorney for the respondents present. Learned counsel 

for the appellant requested for adjournment. Adjourned to : 

18.12.2019 for arguments before D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

17.12.2019

(Hussain Shah) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

(M. Anrfin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

Appellant alongwith his counsel and Mr. Ziaullah, 

Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Atta-ur-Rehman, 

Administrative Officer for the respondents present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant requested for adjournnient. 

Adjourned to 20.01.2020 for arguments before D.B at Camp 

Court Abbottabad.

18.12.2019

V

■, [Hussain Shah] 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

[M. Amin Khan Kundi] 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

20.01.2020 f Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, DDA 

alongwith Mr. y\tta ur Rehman, Administrative Officer for ■ 

respondents present. Due to general strike of the bar on the cal! ' 

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, the case is adjourned, 'fo 

up for further proceedings/arguraents on 19.02.2020 

before D.B at canip court Abbottabad.

come

Member Member
Camp Court A/Abad

•L-
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Appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani learned District 

Attorney present. Learned counsel for the appellant absent. 

Adjournment requested. Adjourn. To come up for arguments 

on 21.11.2019 before D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

24,10.2019

:*

It appeared that the appellant is interested in the extension 

of ad-interim relief and not in the decision of his service 

appeal. In the given circumstances, further extension of ad- 

interim relief/restrain order is regretted.

Member
Camp Court, A/Abad

Member

Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Usman Ghani learned 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Atta Ullah Khan Admin Officer 

for the respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant 

seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on 

17.12.2019 before D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

21.11.2019

Member
Camp Court, A/Abad

‘ /; Member

-.f.'

*5^ 1
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Appellant alongwith Mr. Muhammad Aamir Malik, 

Advocate for appellant present and submitted Wakalatnama 

in his favour.

An application for restraining the respondents from 

"effecting ejectment of appellant from official accommodation 

has been sutmitted. Notice of the application be sent to the 

respondents for 23.10.2019 at Camp Court, Abbottabad. In 

the meanwhile, the appiicant/appellant shall not be ejected 

from accommodation in violation of law.

;27.09.2019•
■

",

Chairman

Learned counsel for the apjpellant present. Mr. Usman 

Ghani, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Atta ur Rehnian, 

Administrative Officer for respondents present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder which is placed on 

file. Leam^ counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment and 

also stress^for interim relief, hence adjourned. To come up for 

arguments on 24.10.2019 before D.B at Camp Court, 

Abbottabad.

23.10.2019

i!?-
Member Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

i

■ .'i V ,■
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21.05.2019 Appellant alongwith his counsel and Mr. Muhammad 

Bilal, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present. 
Written reply on behalf of respondents not submitted. Learned 

Deputy District Attorney requested for further adjournment. 
Adjourned to 19.06.2019 for written reply/comments before S.B 

at Camp Court Abbottabad. The restraint order already granted 

vide order sheet dated 19.04.2019 shall continue till the date 

fixed.

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court Abbottabad

19.06.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Bilal, 

DDA alongwith Mr. Farhan Ahmad, Supdt for respondents 

present. Written reply on behalf of respondents not submitted. 

Requested for adjournment. Adjourned. Case to come up for 

written reply/comments on 21.08.2019 before S.B at camp court 
Abbottabad.

(Ahmad Hassan) 
Member

Camp Court A/Abad

Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. 

Muhammad Bilal, learned Deputy District Attorney 

alongwith Farhan Ahmad Superintendent present and 

submitted written reply/comments. Adjourn. To come up 

for rejoinder if any, and arguments on 23.10.2019 before 

D.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

21.08.2019

Member
Camp Court A/Abad
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Counsel for the appellant present.19.04.2019

Contends, inter-alia that the impugned order dated

07.09.2018 itself is silent regarding any enquiry conducted

against the appellant before passing of the impugned

order. In a case where a civil servant was imposed upon

major penalty of dismissal from service it was all the more

mandatory upon the authority to have ordered a proper

.-.enquiry in the matter. The departmental appeal of

appellant submitted on 15.09.2018 also 'remained un- 

re'sponded.

Prima-facie,the allegation against the appellant was to

the effect that he submitted a fake domicile certificate in

order to procure employment in the respondent

department. The allegation, in the normal course wOuld

have called for pro & contra evidence for its proof or

otherwise, the appeal in hand is, therefore, admitted for-

The appellant is directed to deposit 

security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices 

be issued to the 'respondents. To come up for written

regular hearing.

reply/comments on 21.05.2019 before S,.B at camp court,

Abbottabad.

The appeal is accompanied by an application for the

suspension of impugned notification. Notice of the
%

application shall also be given to the respondents who shallSec

not cause the recovery of Rs. 0.143 Million from appellant

till next date.

A
\ wv^

Chai(\man ,
Cannp Court, A/Abad
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Court of

Case No. 186/2019

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

\
1 2 3

The appeal of Mr. jAsim Karim received today by post through 

Haji Muhammad Yousaf Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

08/2/20191-

RraSTRAR^r^>^[ I ^ 

This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at. A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up there on
2-

fAJ .

CHAIRMAN

\
/

S; <

\

A

\

'■? .

. •4>
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICEP TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. /2Q19
Asim Karim

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others

...RESPONDENTS

Appeal
INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Anncxures Page No.

Appeal alongwith Verification, Affidavit and Certificate1. 1-lD

2 Copy of the Roll No slip “A” //—

3. Copy of letter dated 17.02.2011 “B” ■ /3

4. Copy of the letter dated 22.03.2011 “C”

5. Copy of the letter dated 03.05.2011 “D” /r
Copy of the letter dated 21.05.20116. “E” /6 — /7

7. Copy of the arrival report dated 25.05.2011 “P” /8
Copy of joining report dated 27.03.20128. “G”

9. Copy of Notification dated 11.06.2012 “H”

10. Copy of the letter dated 18.04.2012

Copy of Explanation dated 12.12.2012II. U” 3.^-Si 3
ft12. Copy of the explanation dated 14.12.2012 “K”

13. Copy of the show-cause notice dated 29.06.2018 “L” Si 6 —^3
14. Copy of the reply dated 13.07.2018 “M”

Copy ofNotification dated 07.09.201815. “N” 55"
Copy of appeal dated 05.09.201816. “O”

Copy of Writ Petition and order17. tspj?

Vakalat Nama22. 5^S

...PETITIONER

Through:

/2019 (HAJIMUHA
Advocate High CWrt,\Abbottabad.

DiYUSUF)
/
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

/2019Appeal No.

Asim. Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No.Category-III(6), PFI 

Colony, Peshawar, permanent residing at Kantheyali, Post Office Kokmang, Tehsil 

and District Abbottabad.

Khybcr l?«l^PJWBLfLANT(• Service 'IViSiunul

VERSUS Diary No.

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.1.

2. Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Department of Forestry, 

Environment & Wildlife, Peshawar.

...RESPONDENTS

APPEAL U/S 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR

DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT

NOTIFICATION UNDER REFERENCE N0.1442/1TI

(Per)-ESTT DATED 07.09.2018 ISSUED BY

RESPONDENT NO.l WHEREBY, THE MAJOR

t o ay 

Re ar

PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AND

RECOVERY OF AN AMOUNT OF RS.0.143
ir

MILLION HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON PETITIONER '

IS ILLEGAL, VOID AB-INITIO ARBITRARY,

WITFIOUl' LAWFUL AUTHORITY ,AND OF NO

LEGAL EFFECT.

\

- A'
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PRAYER:-

ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT APPEAL,

NOTIFICATION / ORDER 1442/FII (Per) ESTT

ISSUED BY RESPONDENT NO.l MAY

GRACIOUSLY BE STRUCK DOWN BY

DECLARING THE SAME AS NULL AND VOID AND

PETITIONER BE RE-INSTATED AT HIS SERVICE.

FACTS>

Respectfully Sheweth,

That, appellant has applied for the post of Forest1.

Ranger (BPS-16) in response of an advertisement,

published by FPSC and petitioner was called for the

ability test to appear on 01.01.2011 by Assistant

Director T & S. (Copy of the Roll No slip is

annexed as Annexure “A”)

That, appellant was intimated vide Federal Public2.

Service Commission letter dated 17.02.2011 about

conditional pre-selection of appellant and that

appellant would be called for interview as and when

so fixed. The appellant was further advised to submit.

Domicile Certificate, attested copy of CNIC and

attested copies of all documents and appellant

submitted the required documents in compliance of
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the directions of FPSC. (Copy of letter is annexed

as Annexure “B”)

That, appellant was called by FPSC vide their letter3.

No.F.4-88/10 R-FS-I dated 22.03.2011 to appear for

interview at FPSC Head / office Islamabad on

05.04.2011 with direction to bring the copies of the

Domicile Certificate, Matric, intermediate diplomas

certificate and experience certificates alongwith

attested copies of all documents. (Copy of the letter

is annexed as Annexure “C”)

That, appellant was recommended by the4.

Commission for appointment to the post of Forest

Ranges (BS-16) Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar,

Ministry of Environment vide letter dated

03.05.2011. (Copy of the letter is annexed as

Annexure “D”)

5. That, appellant was offered temporary appointment

as stipendiary candidate against the post of Forest

Ranger on the terms and conditions mentioned in

letter No.944 / F.II (Per)-Estt dated 21.05.2011 issued

by respondent No.l. (Copy of the letter is annexed

as Annexure “E”)
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Thai, appellant submitted andval report on6.

25.05.201 l(F.N). (Copy of the arrival report is

annexed as Annexure “F”)

That, appellant submitted joining report on7.

27.03.2012 (F.N). (Copy of joining report is

annexed as Annexure “G”)

That, appellant was appointed as Forest Ranger in8.

BS-16 in Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar with

effect from 27.03.2012 vide Notification No.770/

F.II(Per)-Estt dated 11^*^ June, 2012 issued by

Respondent No.l. (Copy of Notification dated

11.06.2012 is annexed as Annexure “H”)

That, appellant was attached with the concerned9.

Offices of PFl for practical training vide letter

N0.486/F.II (Per)-Estt dated IS'” April, 2012. (Copy

of the letter is annexed as Annexure “I”)

That, an explanation under reference No.l517 / F.II 

(Per)-Estt dated 12^^ December, 2012 was issued by 

respondent No.l under the signature of Deputy

10.

Director Technical PFI Peshawar with regard, to the

verification of Domicile Certificate in the name of
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appellant and to explain position in that regard.

(Copy of Explanation is annexed as Annexure “J”)

That, appellant submitted reply of the explanation on 

14‘^ December, 2012. (Copy of the explanation is

11.

annexed as Annexure “K”)

That, later on appellant was issued a show cause12.

Notice under reference No.l091/F.l l(Per)-Estt dated

29.06.2018 issued by Director General Pakistan

Forest Institute (PFI) Peshawar (respondent No.l)

and conveyed through letter No. 1102/F-II(Per)Estt 

dated 02.07.2018 (Copy of the show-cause notice is

annexed as Annexure “L”)

That, reply of the show-cause Notice was submitted13.

by appellant on 13.07.2018. and the appellant

appeared before respondent No.l for personal hearing

and requested the authority for finding the factual

position of the case. (Copy of the reply is annexed

as Annexure “M”)

That, respondent No.l vide impugned notification14.

under reference No.l442/F-II (Per)-Estt dated

07.09.2018. imposed major penalty of dismissal from

service upon appellant and recovery of amount of
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Rs.0.143 million from appellant on account of

expenditure incurred on acquiring BSC Forestiy

Degree from PFI under the provisions of Khyber
^ ■

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (efficiency and

disciplinary) Rules 2011. (Copy of Notification is

annexed as Annexure “N”)

That appellant submitted an appeal before appellate15.

authority on 15.09.2018 and no decision has so far

been conveyed to petitioner. (Copy of appeal is

annexed as Annexure “O”)

That the appellant assails same on the following.16.

GROUNDS:-

That, the notification No.l442/F-l l(Per)-Estt isa)

void, without lawful arbitrary, beyond jurisdiction.

arbitrary and of no legal effect hence liable to be 

declared as such by this Honourable Tribunal.

That was dismissed from service under impugnedb)

notification No. 1442/F -11 (Per)-Estt dated

07.09.2018 issued by respondent No. 1 without
i' .

holding inquiiy in utter disregard of law and
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relevant Rules, thus was deprived of his right and

proper opportunity of defence provided under the

constitution.

That the verification of the domicile was notc)

routed through proper inquiry and strict action of

major penalty was taken against appellant on the

basis of DCO Lahore’s letter No.DDO(HRM-

2214/P.A), dated 30.11.2012 which contains

ambiguous and unclear assertion.

That, the act of respondent No.l is clear exampled)

of colourable exercise of authority / power that

reflects haste and discrimination, whereby the

appellant having rendered 7 years of service to the

PFI with spotless service record,' has been

dismissed from the service in the manner

unwarranted by the law vide notification being •

violative of law.

e) That appellant filed a Writ Petition before Hon’ble

Peshawar High Court Abbottabad Bench which

was disposed off with the direction to the appellant

to seek the remedy from the proper forum i.e.

Khyber Palditunkhwa Service Tribunal. (Copy of
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Writ Petition and order are attached as

Annexure “P”)

PRAYER:-

It is therefore humbly prayed that on

acceptance of instant Appeal, notification / .order

1442/F-II (Per) Estt: dated 07.09.2018 issued by

Respondent No.l may graciously be struck down

by declaring the same as null and void and

appellant be re-instated at his service. Any other

relief which this Hon’ble Tribunal deems

appropriate may also be granted.
/

...APPELLANT 
(Asim karim)

Through:

Dated /2019 (HAJI MUHAMMAL; YUSUF) 
Advocate High Com, Abbottabad

VERIFICATIQN:-

Verified that the contents of the instant Appeal are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing has 

been concealedfrom this Hon ’ble Court.

/

Dated:- /2Q19 ...APPELLANT
/
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. /2019

Asim Karim

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and Another
...MSPONDENTS

APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No,Categdry-III(6), PFl 

Colony, Peshawar, Appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that 

the contents of instant Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Court moreover no 

such like appeal earlier has been filed.and pending before this Hon’ble Tribunal.

/
Dated /2019 ...DEPONENT

IDENTIFIEDBY:-

tt7)

(HAJI MUHAMMAD YUSUF)
Advocate High CoiM, \ 
Abbottabad.

A
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.

Appea! No. /2019

Asim Karim
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and Another
...RESPONDENTS

APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR THE SUSPENSION OF IMPUGNED

NOTIFICATION UNDER REFERENCE N0.1442/riI(PERI-ESTTI

DATED 07.09.2018 ISSUED BY THE RESPONDENT NO.l.

Respectfully Sheweth,

That the instant appeal is 

Tribunal.

g before this Honourable1.

That, the appellant has good prima facie case based on cogent 

reasoning whereas the impugned order is not supported by any 

evidence.

2.-

That, very purpose of appeal would be frustrated if the 

impugned order is not suspended.

3.

It is, therefore, requested that impugned order may be 

suspended till the decision of instant appeal.
/'

APPELLANT
(Asim Karim)

Through:
I

Dated:- (HAJIMUHAMM]^ YUSUF)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad

•'•V
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y- • FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

PROVISIONAL ADMISSION CERTIFICATE FOR TEST
'y ■ /

Phone:- (051) 9205075 ' )-/> ./ J ;00090/ PESHAWAR CASE NO: F4-SG/2010-R
FOREST RANGER. (BS-16)
13101-5001689-5 
ASIM KARIM

H.NO. S BABER STREET MOH. GULBAHAR # 4 PESHAWAR

/ROLL NO:

LPOST :

CNIC:

NAME : 
ADDRESS:

• -f

1 Read Carefully the IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS printed overleaf.

2 TIM E TABLE for the Test is given below:-

SuLiec; CenterData/Pciv/T ijre

FPSC PROVINCIAL OFFICE, PLOT 
N0.29,SECT0R B-2, PHASE-V, BEHIND 

REHMAN MEDICAL COMPLEX, 
HAYATABAD,

• • PESHAWAR

01-01-2011 
Saturday 

10:00 To 11:40

ENGLISH 20 MARKS GENERAL SCIENCE 
TEST SO MARKS

i

:

\

I

'v

;

•t,
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federal public service commission

INSTRUCTIONS TO' THE CANDIDATES
^ (General Recruitment)

Candidates must bring their admission 
identity cards for their identificati 
Hail.

V., .

1.

2.
certificates and original computerized national 

otherwise they will not be allowed to enter in the Examinationon

3. Candidates should make ; 
are not desirable for the occasion.

sure that they are properly dressed. Casual dresses such as shorts etc.

4. Before attempting the paper, candidates must fill the empty boxes 
any overwriting or wrong entry, a zero mark will be awarded.

Candidates should bring their own blue or black marker to the Examinati

in the answer sheet. In case of

5. .
ion Hall.

6.

7. Time will be observed, according to the wall clock in the Examination Hall.

No candidate will be admitted to the Examination Hall after half an hour of starting the examination 
and no candidate will be permitted to leave the Examination Hall before half time is overNo c»e 

ho leaves the Examination HajJ during the currency of examination may be allowed to return 
special permission, which he must obtain before he/she le

: Answer-sheet-alongwith question booklet must be returned to the concerned invigilator/ 
supervisor before leaving the Examination Hall. Zero marks will be awarded for violation of this 
instruction besides punitive action against defaulting candidates under Para-20.

8. ••

without
aves.

9..

10. Copying of questions from the question booklet to take them out of the Exarnination Hall will be 
tieated as^an offence and zero marlcs will be awarded to the defaulter.

■ A warning-will be announced 5 minutes before the end of the examination and candidates must stop 
writing as soon as final announcemenfis made. Disobedience will render them liable to such penalty as the

Candidates should not write anything on the question paper-or envelope of admission certificate or 
carry away written paper of any description from the Examination Hall.

. 11.

12.

• 13. Candidates should maintain uniformity/consistency in writing their names/putting their sic^natures in 
their applications, on their, answer sheets/attendance lists etc. Any difference in their signatures/names 
may render them ineligible for the examination. '

A V'.
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Silence must be observed ibroughout. the Examination. Smoking is not allowed in the Examination14.
- Hall

Frequent visits to lavatories/wash rooms should be avoided.15.

Any candidate who is found guilty of improper conduct, such as copying the work of another 
candidate, permitting his/her own work to be copied, giving or attempting to give, usingoratiempiing to use, 
irregular assistance of any kind and indulging in mi.sconduct or bad behaviour with the Commission’s staff, 
will be disqualified and may be debarred from taking any subsequent examination/seleccion held by the 
Federal Public Service Commission.

16.

No candidate should leave his/her seat or stand up without permission of the supervisor. If any 
candidate desires to say something or to leave llie Examination Hall, before the expiry of full lime, he/shc 
should raise his/her hand and then leave ihe scat after he/she is permitted by the supervisor to do .so.

13. Candidates should ensure their answer sheet.s are not kept in a manner by whiclr other candidates 
can copy from it. When time is over, candidatc.s should not stand up or leave their seats, until 
their scripts are collected by the invigilators and they are permitted by the supervisor to leave 
the Examination Hall.

17.

The Government for various reasons may announce public holidays at short-notice. As candidates 
for Commission’s interviews/examinalions/iesis have to come to the venue from distant places the 
Commission’s inlerview/examination/tcsi shall not be affected by such announcement and shall be held 
according to the schedule communicated to candidates.

19.

i ■

20. If a candidate contravenes any of these instructions, he/shc shall be liable to expulsion 
from the Examination Hall and clisquiiiilication from this and subsequent exanilnations/seleclions 
conducted-by the Federal-Public Service Commission. Candidates should understand that the 
supervisor represents the Commission in the Examination Hall and his authority and instructions 

. must be respected during the currency of tiie examination.

IMPORTANT NOTE

(0 Candidates are hereby adiniticd to tlie examination/lcst provisionally at their own risk subject 
to their being found eligible in all respects. They are therefore, advised to make sure, before 
appearing at.the examination/tcst that they fulfill requirements prescribed in the advertisement. 
“General Instructions to tlic Candidates” and rules etc. On detailed scrutiny-of their applications, - 
if they are found ineligible clieir candidature will be rejected irrespective of the fact whether 
they have appeared at tire examination/te.st or not or even qualified therein. If their applications 
are incomplete in any respect they are advised to communicate the missing details immediately 
without waiting for a communication from the Commission. Provisional admission to the 
ex.aminalioii/lcst in no vv.ny be taken as their being found eligible in all respects.

. (ii) No answer .sheet with over-written rdl! no. will be accepted by the Commission. Candidates 
are, therefore, advised in their own interest, to carefully read instructions printed on answer 
sheet before start of the paper and write their roll numbers etc. ciearly/neatly in the Roll No. 
box, and other particulars asked for on tlie answer sheet.

(iii) Candidates who are found eligible as per rules and are on top of the merit list drawn on the 
basis of written test, shall be called for interview, as per policy/decision of the Commi.ssion.

nCF'Pl—1209{10)FPSC—2'l-09-a010—25,000 Copios.
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■D:No. F.4-8S /20l0-R- (Roll No.0090/P )
feder.\l public service commission 

F-5/1, agakhanro.vd,
i-/

w■

✓

Islamabad, the C7./4, February, 2011.
Please quote this office letter number, dace 
and post applied for in reply to this letter. 
All subsequent correspondence.. . : must be
addressed to Secretary. FPSC, Jslamabad 
By designation & not fay name.

Mr. Asini Karim,'

recruitment TO THE POST m? TWO FOREST RANri?T>c 
■ MI^^^^™™STJNSTmjTKP^

i

16),

Dear Candidate,

Reference your application for the above post, it is infomied that you 
conditionally prs-'seiected and will be sunimoned./called fo

are
r interview as and when fixed.

2. Further you ure advised to submit the following documents/infonuation within 
lb days from the date of issue of this letter (as your application ,s not in order) failing which 

your candidature is liable ^o be cancelled.

(0, Sell Domicile Certificate. 

Attested copy of CNIC 

(iii) Attested copies of ail documents

(ii)

Yours truly,

(MUHAMMAD AMIN TAHIR) 
•Assistant Director T&S-B

k .%



\
\ r

/

V
4

:

!

> /
I

\ • :r-y<-:.*•

sW4sa?^^pr
*,-

> \{.

■:

FPSC
; V.

I

3Ji]

•• -;.
SI ■m

'^"“■"V. ■ PESHA^R
J am directed to request you to appear for'interview a

on....

■« -s=s:=sgs

■-■ .....^'ifili^^^M

M..5.

. (0

7.

ir.

.r >'■'■

I



W 1

<r
— RSGISTgffFD

No.F.4-88/201 ^R-FS-! (Rdf No, 0090) 
FEDEmi PUBLIC SER VrCE COMmSSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1 
Islamabad, the ..Siiit.. May. 2011

Telephone ; 
FAX ;

(051)9204960
(051)9213366

Mr. Asim 
Subject:

Dear sir, EjLQZHTi^gKivrviEN's-.

With reference to ' 
interview with the -Commission.

your application for the above post and your subsequent

you are hereby informed that your name has been 
recommended by the Commission for consideration for appointment to the 
subject to verification of character antecedents

above post,
and medical examination, if necessary, 

and completion of other formalities, as required under the Rules. You may, therefore' 
address further correspondence on the subject to
fAdmn-lin

1

:^Muhammad Farooa. SectionMr.
Ministry of Envlronmenf islamahaH

2. This communication should no way be treated as an offer or guarantee of 
appointment, for which the final responsibility rests with the Government.

3. if an offer of appointment from the Government i
is not received within one month 

the matter may please be brought to the notice of the Ministryof nomination,
concerned

and FPSC.

■A. If you are 

employing Department as

unable to join the post for which you have been
recommended, the

well as the Commission may please be informed immediately 

of the reasons,. So that alternate nomination may be made without
any delay.

Yours faithfully.

(MUHAMMAD AZAM QURESHI) 
Deputy Director (FS-I)

V

' V ■
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X--,. Government of Pa^^fan 
^ _ Ministry of Environment 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

No.
Dated /20H

MEMQRANT)TT?vr

SUBJECT: OFFKR

Pakistan

Having been selected by the Federal Public 
S/o Abdul Karim is offered temporary appointment, 
the post of Forest Ranger (BS-16) on the followin 

I. Since Mr. Asim Karim

Commission, Mr. Asim Kari 
as Stipendiaiy Candidate against 

g terms and conditions: '

im.

<ioes not .possess the
qualification in the Service Rules, of B.Sc.
selected as stipendiary-candidate.

2. He shall be deputed

prescribed / requisite 
c. Forestry, therefore, he is.

to Director, Forest 
Forest Institute (PFI), Peshavvar

Education Division, Pakistan 

study leading to degree in B.Se.for
Forestry.

3.. During study at Pakistan Forest Institute,

Stipend for the prescribed period.
r Tie

Me. P„.„ „ „ ^ .
5. .His appointment as Forest Ranger (BS'-IS), Pay

amended from time to time, will be

Peshawar, he shall be paid a

scale frOeG-^yb'.^G'l60, as
made after he has obtained the d 

-Sc. Forestry from Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.- 

-- appointment will be temporary and Mr. 
probaiion fo

egree

6. The
Asim Kanm 'will be on

^ '"^^^°“-°"^>^^^^^fdiefrectfromthedateofiominoduty' 
^^®Penod will be extendable by order either b
hy a further period not exceeding ■

been made by the day following the termination of either of the

«r~:r“ ■"*“ •“ »
He shall not be entitled to any TA/DA for i

efore or after its completion 

one year, provided, that.if no order has

-4'.

7.
r joining Welection.

■r^
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i.. He shall subxni. a„ undertaking / agreen^ent fonn / surety bond in the 

o Rs. 350,000/- on the prescribed fonnat for successful completion of . 

years frammg ™th award of B.Sc. Forestry and a mandatory service at PFI 

a mimmiim of 5 years after completion of B.Sc.

sum '

for
Forestry.

liable to be teraiinated at any time without assi9. His services are
assigning any 

writing from either side for a period of notreason, by giving a notice in
less than fourteen days, 

equivalent to his pay for fourtee
•or payment in lieu of the notice, of a sum

. ^ the period by which the
notice- falls short of fourteen days, provided the employ
to pnorly to discharge bis outstanding liabiliti

ees shall be liable 

under the undertaking /les
; agreement/surety bond, if any.' 

10. His appointment will be subject to his being declared 
medical examination

medically fit on such
, .. „ . astessary under the Rules and subject to

nficatton of hrs .documents^ -/-certificates, including'domicile, character 

and antecedents, and submission of an undertaking and surety bond
on theprescribed form.

He is liable to serve any yrhere in Pakistan.
For matters not covered under this 
provisions of Civil Servants 
amended from time to time.

11.
12.

offer letter, he shall be 
Act, 1973 and rules madegoverned by the 

- thereunder, as :
2. In case, the above terms and conditions 

acceptance in
are acceptable to Rfr. Asim Karim,

to this departmentwithin Fourt
ip 0 this letter, if no reply is received within the

he may communicate his
of -the een Days

prescribed time limit, thisoffer shall automatically lapse / stand cancelled.

Sector General 
PaldstanForest Institute

Mr, Asim Karim,
, S/o Abdul Karim,

H.No. 8, Baber Street, Gul Bahar-4 
Peshawar. ’

Copy for information to:-

1.

Islamabad. (Admn-III), Environment Division,

J

’"I- ■

Director General 
Pakistan Forest .Institute

-S'.
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i he Director General, 
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar

^ .

IHI
anger/

Respected Sir,i

i
Dked; 25/05/2011 (F.N.)Mil

Y( !Urs faithfully,

Asim Karim
iei^

(
;/

?!

i ■!1

iVi

1

f

li
&33.
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■■ GOVERNi\]EN'T of KHYSEf^. PAKHTUNKHWaI ‘53^'^' -
' cNVIRONME.NTDEP.ARTMFMT ' ' 

PAKISTAN FOREST iNSTiTUTE. PESHAWAR

9:r

%wWM Jl
Ph: •1-92-91-9216123, Fax: ••‘■'32-91-9216203

' '. • . - Uatec .
mBE,FyBUS|^B:iNTaEN^TISS^OFGAZEX!:TpFI>Aiq

'iune, 2012.

Xan,.Rabt - m :

i^fiXIBCA'flON
; rFNo^ - ■, / P.U XPeO-E^ci. In pursuance of (he rccoiunrcndaPon of foderai Public

-a'v.ice Commas.,on-conveyed- vide letter No. F.4-83/2010-R-FS-P dated 3^“

■Mr. Asint ICarirn S/o AbduJ Karim

3ci
■May 2011.

'•s appoii-jed as l^)resi Rang
. Me dS> he haa joined dutv. ip resnonsp to

o/rer letter of PFI vide No. 944/F.lI (Pe,).EslL dated 21 -05-20 i I.

er rBS-16) Lv Pakistan
4'Oiesi- Institute. Pe.s.hawai-

'Re vv.ijl rem.ain on probation, as prescribed.

(Syed Said Badshalf Bukhari) 
Oii:ectoj- General 

Pakistan lArest mstltiue
To

The Manager
Fruiting Corporation bfPalvistan Press 
Urtivensity Road,
Karachi -5

fh. ! F. 11 (Per) -Estt,- 
A copy is fonvarded to:

! ^ Jtme, 2012dated '

Peshawar.PeS ^ Depamttent Khyber Pakhtttnkh

hi5/2010-R-Fe)-h dated 3^ Mav 2011
4. Section Q-fficer (General).

• Peshawar.
Adnrinistmtivc Officer (B&A), PFR Peshaw 

6. Mr. A&im Kanm, Forest Ranger (BS-16), PFI. Pesh-awar

wa.

ce lo his letter No. F.4-

Enviiy.nmeht DepurlinenL Khyber 'Pakhtunkbwa, '
5.

-k
Director General 

kak’scan Forest Institute.
-Peshawar

V
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GOVERNiVIENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHVVA 
ENVIRONiyiENT DEPARTIV1ENT

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph: +92-91-S216123, Fax: +92-91-9216203

/f^Dated April, 2012,

MOQkQRDER

On relieving by Director, Fore,st Education Division
(DFED), after completion 

. Forest 
offices of PKI fur practical

of his two years. B.Sc Foreshy training at PFl. Peshawar, .Mr. Asim Karim. 
Ranger (BS-i6). is hereby, attached witli the concerned
training as per schedule given below:
S.No. _ Area 6:f Training / Attachmr-ni- 

Accounts and Procedure

(B&A)

Establisliinem Matteiv DDT 

SlivicultiiFe Research / .CS

From
16-04-2012

To1.
/ AO 30-04-2012

27
01-05-20 i 2 •31-05-2012
0j-06-20i2 - 30-06-2012

Deputy Director (Technical)' 
• - Pakistan Poresl; inslitute.

. . Peshawar

'(8 6 /KNo. !%/ F.II (Per)-Estt 

A copy is forwai^ded to:

Dated April, 2,012

1. Director, .Forestry Reseai-ch Division, PF.L Peshawar 
Central SiJviculPjiist, PfI, Peshawar

3. / / AO (B&A). PFI, Peshawar:
4. V Mr, Asirn. Karim, Forest Ranger, PFI, Peshav/ar.

2.

■ rV

■

Deputy Div^^l-echnical)
Paki.s,f^prest Institute, 

— Peshawai'
c;.--
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government of khyber pakhtunkhwa 
environment department

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph:+92 91 92161AS, Fax:+92 91 9216203

/F.II (Per)-Estt Dated / ^ December

To

Mr., Asini Karim,
Forest Ranger,
Pakistan Forest Institute, 
Peshawar /I

- o
L^'

SUBJECT: EXPLAN A Ttom

As per terms of your appomtment, your clomidle 

No. 27019, dated 01-09-2009,
certificate bearing

to District Coordination Officer (DCO), 
Lahore for verification vide PFI letter No.

September 2012. DCO, Lahore,

was sent

1119/F.iI(Per)-Estt, dated 

vide letter No. DDO (ITMvl=.2214)P.A, dated 30- 

to verify your domicile and informed this office 
'^om^ile Certificate No. 27^, dated 01-09-2009, i

S/o Abdul Kariin is not verified i 
Prinaafacie, the- domicile certificate 

office record of

11-2012, has declined
that

in the name of Mr. Asim
in concerned office" (copy enclosed);

___ , supporting entry in the
Assistant Commissioner / CoUector/Lal

is fal.ce without
concerned

This is misconduct and
lore Cantt.

a criminal act on your part.
2. You are, therefore, directed to explain youi- position within 03 days: 

as to why not a disciplinaiy action should be taken acrainst 
you under. E&D Rules, 1973, besides.registration of

of receipt of tlris letter

a criminal case.

Deputy tS^^Teclmical)' 

^TO^rest Institute, ■ 
Peshawar'

Pakis
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7 ?.5-7^ . .!t5- •:r * uo7 Q Date-/
a O J ‘'^'o-_______ ,

/ U i. /
ip , THc PAKISTAN CiTlZENSHIP ACT, 1951 (li OF^1351) AND 

■ RULES MADE THEREUNDER (VIDE RULES 23) -

Appendix X!V V'n^ / ts-
©i 4¥s-

1

I-e.s- V 5
4
V'- 4

ASIM KARIM Ain ri,'n_A77ui. kaRj.:-'..’I P:r, Where as 77
im'

(In block letters) ,
Has appliedfora certificate of domicile under the Pakistan Citizenship Act 
1951 {11 of 1351), alleging v/ith respect to himself / herself here is the 
particulars set oulbclov^ and has satisfied tite undersigned that the condition 

^ laid down in section 17 of the said Act for the grant of a certificate of domicile ' 
-/■$!• are fulfilled in the said ! ASIM KARIM.

''■'4-i.S

If:4 4 ‘ m' t'^r
i ByI

4:
H;©tf

A -------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------- ——-—case
;."v Now.thcrc in pursuance of the powers conferred by the said /•.ct and the rulesi

feV rnado there undersigned hereby grarits of the said 
4i ’ :ASTM KARIM.

i-.h '^4
-Zi 7

4:
ITto.'•7 . 'this certiiicatcj of domicile 

' —name th.iji'day of____i iiy.vitncirS where ofJ have hereto subscribed may

PcJ idiatrict Coz/rTiiitfcu DffyEg
7 Signed

J.iignaturo.Oislrict Co-ordination Office__ . . , :
Tr
4I «r

ASIM KARIM.Full Marne________
Father's Name____
Address in Pakistan

I
?' ' ' ab:>ul Karim.

250-Block Mo-. 6. Ssc to r '3. i , Tovnr-h j o , i.h r-27
4

t
•f?-t

T
Address in country outside Pakistan.

i :\h

1

j'•*#1

Lahore. Cantt :Place 
Place of Domicile

Jshsil.'c.J"
■,, Provt^m4 ? u .crAl*- fe'-i(Pakistan) ,

Date of arrival in the place of dcmicile.ii:
.1.wr- iT S; • t:-nroonV

Do. •i:Name of wife or hasband... .... .......
Marricdisingle/widovv'/v/idower.__
Name of Children And Their Ages

4- ‘7?

, •• ■ ©LI
' J,-: / •• •...s •;

■'fcSi 3:r
f•:

■
7 ;

\'S‘.r Tr.ndfl or Cccupation-i^JiAli'iUlll 
Marks of Identifin.ntlnn • • ■

! ;

:kzx;a! •: ■

•I
.r! mm -A..7 Sigi-.aitire District Co-ordination.Of(rco o (Rl Caiy;..

C'33 .WuCrict Coofdin.itli:fj •;

7'7 a,:L:. . ••i
___________________________________________________ *___________________ ,_________________________________________________ !__________________________________________f ' • . - ' • I I I •-ib- }

y,h .1

\3: ■V,.;. !■ •

, A \ eMc7
1 ;

\ ■'. Mm-m
'■m

•
^ •
I t

• ^

;'1

\

........
■©

a^'ii
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f[yTHROUGH REGISTERED POST

:?■

I ' GOVERMR,1£NT Or KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN f=OREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR 
Ph: •t-92 91 9221224. 9216995. Fax: +92 91 9221233

O.
f-M

H¥i
(SAY WO TO CORRUPTIOW)

/ 2018.^&.ji£3:;„g:il(Per)-Estt DatedM To

ii- v-^ Mr. Asim Ksrim,
Forest Ranger (BPS-16),

. Pakistan Forest Institute Filed Station 
Shinkiari, District Mansehra.

Ifilm
M

Ia i
Subject: SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

m
I am directed to refer to the above cited subject and find 

herewith a show cause notice No. 1091/F.ll(Per)-Estt, dated 29-06-2018. 

Director Genera!, ,

to the subject show cause notice

M . enclosedm
issued by

Pakistan Forest institute (PFI). Peshawar, with the request that reply1Is
may be furnished to this office within 15 days 

positively, so that further necessary action may be taken accordingly.

Please acknowledge the receipt.
m

•

. f-
W Administrative Officer (G)

I Cc:

Environment & Wildlife Department, Government 

APS to Director General, PFI. Peshawar. “«rewiin.

I.IIi
i
\ ■I

[

.-I
•V' • -.r^
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PAKISTAN FOrS^NSTI%Vp^ D? *^=PARTIWENT 
PH: +92 91 9P910?. PESHAWAR

M •
•■.

m ■il Sifi
JIC ■ m

.• ••■> I-
. f.

f■ SHOW CAUSE MOTtnir 

gQeraL. Pakistan Po

■/ ■ •’

Hh MrJHakjni^ah. Pirf^ntnrGer 
under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
hereby serve ■

Peshawar, as follows:

n«yLe,_Pfc3sco,.pe,enta.,.o.>,, 
fvants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rul„ 2011 ; • •i Government Se

you. Mr. Asim Karim,^-‘•1i 'iw,
i•i. That while you appointed against the 

following irregularities;

(a) You have

post of Forest Ranger CBPS-16) i1 ‘9 id;, committed the
produced Domicile Certificate of District I ahnm r. ' .

of your tempora,-v appointment, as stipendiarv a-' of Punjab’ at the
Ranger at Pakistan Forest Institute (PR) forest .

Perciause-to Of yourterm of appoinffiient, your aTplr

certificates,, including Domicile CedT 7'‘
oant to District coordinator Offirr ocoTf?''“^^ "--'e I

119/F.II(Per)-Estt, dated' 05 09 2nio ' ''^^f^fen. vide this
2015. The DCO, City District Government Lahore 'd 'cnted 05-03-

Ro-HCtSss'Lcd S-20lTSira'tedT'''"“"" CoiiectrLrrJ'^;^
Ro- 22019, dated oi-rg-sooa' of'

I time <1I-
••. f:

!•
your documents / 
Certificate

?f? was 
office letter No.

j'• '

' Mrna^ep - \
^cord: Df tfe ton^eni,^" ^

viauthority.

PakhtunkhlG!^^;;^3°^;;’^«>f^ forms of Ruie 5 (3).(b) df th^’^y,. '

co,nduct an inquiry against you,; and o«: necessary ’ ' '
{'•) on going through th

* sm satisfied that

%

IG.

• ■:

0 material on record and
you have

other connected pap,ers- 
committed the act / omissionrules: specififed.i ••3‘n rule 3 of the'said . I
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Misconduct

As a result thereof. I, as'competent authority, hive tentatively decided fo im^
the penalty of dismissed from service under rule 4 of the laid rules. • '

:m'

.• •
iose upon you , .

• :
4. You are, therefore; required to show cause as to.why the aforesaid penalty: should not be \
imposed upon you.and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person. . : . .

if no reply to this notice is received within seven days or, not more than fifteen da 
of Its deliven/, ,t shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case 
action shall be taken against you. ■ ,

, •

ys.
an ex-parte • a

A copy of the relevant documents is enclosed.
3

;
Mr. Hakim Shah)
Director General 
Pakistan Forest liistitute / 
Competent /^ilhohty
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O ■ A. • GOVERNMENT OF KHYEjrriR F^AKHTUNKHWA
environmFifsit department

PAKISTAN FOREST ilMSTITUTE, PESHAWAR

Ph: +92 91 92r6l23 , Fax. h-92 91 9216203

'.r
(l: \A"

3

jT.;;,
. V

(kNo, /F M (PeO-Esti- 3 September 2012Dated

To •

The District CoordiDyiicvnOnicer- • 
l.-aliorc.

suftif:ct: Y£MF|CAT10N OF DOIVIJr:|l..F. CERTlFICATr
j

Dear Sir,

llavinu been ;,ded«l'l.y ihc Federal Pablie Service Cnnimissioa.

Asini Karim has been olTered.temporary anpoinlntent to the post oF Forest Ranger (B.S- 
I6) at Pakistan Forest Institnte, Feshatvar, As: per I,is term oF appointment, his

appointment will he stibiect to verifieafion of I,is docoinents / cerlitkates including 
clomrcite.

:
Mr.4

2. Mr. Asirn Karim S/u Alukii Kiiriin is the permanent ic.sideiir of Block No. 
6. iTou.se No. 2.50. Mohallah Township. Sector fi-l, Lahore. A 
ccriillcate is enclosed herewith.

In view o( the above,, it: i.s ret|ue.sled that the domicile certilTcate i 
his favour hy ODD (10 Canii. [..ahore. for District Coordination 
kindly be verified'and condrm hi.s aiifht-nlicity for fui thcr

copy of his domicile

3,
-- (.ssuecl in 

Offcei'.' Lahore may

necessary action. ,

Yours faithfully.
y/

Deputy Dile^ynA'leclinical)
f’alvis aTr J’rtie';l Inclinnp

L .V-/
i

/
*)PesiKiwai'
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Office of the District Cooi dination Officer, 

City District Government, Lahore.
*1

Ko.DDO
Dated:.--;^/n^/|.— 2m 7’

K

1

m
li;

To
Deputy Director (Technicai) 
Pakistan Forest Institute Pershawdr

Subject: VERIFICATION OF DOMICILE

r

mm Reference to your office letter No. 1 T19/F-lt( Perj-Estt 

dated 05-09-2012 on the subject cited above.

Report received from the 

Commissioner Canft Lahore vide letter No.

07-1 1-2012 is enclosed for information and perusal.

ii

office of Assisfant 
hie (D)/498 dafed

X-V .

: 9^ - : ■
Deputy District Officer (HRM;)

For District Coordination Officer 
City District Government Lahore

i

i:'

c.c
PS to District Coordination Officer/Ldhore.

i

to A)

.......... .
.......... "

1: *1.
ii:

■!)

■ V .r '* ■ 'h -S <1 - ................

Ac;.'-
:?y
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From
The Assistant Commissi 
Lahore Cantt oner/Collector . =

To

ty District Government. Lahore

No.HC(D)/

YIBIFicatiom

^ f Dated:- /W/Subject:-
•^^^SMiOLECERTIRc^E

Please refer 

the subject cited above
to your, letter No, DDO(HRM-1-953)/Pa' '14.09.2012 on dated

2. •
C*«». No 270,8 i

is not verified in this office
- in the name of Asim ' . 

accordingly.

Akrain S/o Abdul Karim
record

'Assistant Co

i

1

U:^!.

:'aS
_____
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department 

Pakistan Forest Institute. Peshawar ‘

Ph; +92-91-9216123, Fax: +92-91-9216203
■

fi ■ \\

/F.ll (Per)-Estt. Dated 2015

The District Coordination Officer (DCO) 
Lahore

/Subject: / !VERIFICATION OF ^DOMICILE CERTIFICATE I V! • 1Dear Sir,

^ Domicile Certificate No. 27019 dated 
Karim S/o Abdul Karim resident of Block No

01-09-2009 in respect of Mr. Asim
• ® No. 250, Mohallah Township, Sector 

Lied by DDO -(R) Lahore,B-l, Lahore (copy enclosed), iss 

this office letter No. was supplied to your office vide

cemficate in the name of Mr. Asim Akra
with observation that-the domiciie

vide your letter No. DDO (HRM-2214)

■ a™ k.:„

same

mentioned letter, which needs clarifieation.
•i

It is, therefore, ‘hat the domicile certificate issued
Mr. Asim Karim S/o Abdul Karim may please be re-verified 

further

.ed in the name of 

confirm authenticity, for • Iand
necessary action.

Yours faithllilly.
'7
/

x-'

Deputy Director (Technical)

■;ti. ■
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Office of the District Coordination Officer, 
City District Government, Lahore.

St
No. DDO P.A .
Dated:

Toi t

The Deputy Director (Technical)
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Forestiy Environment & Wildlife Department , 
Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar

VERIFICATION OF DOMICILE CERTICATJE
;t#.

;■; -T' Subject;

Reference to your office letter No. 693/F.II (Per)-Estt dated 03-06-2015

on the subject cited above.
LahoreReport received from the office of Assistant Commissioner (Cantt)

HC (D)/486 dated 05-06-2015 is enclosed for information and perusalvide letter No.

■ /

Deputy^Errstrict'oiffieer (HRM) 
For Distptt Coordinatioti Officer, 
City District Government Lahore

C.C L

PS to District Coordination Officer, Lahore ,

'■ ;

/

7i..

t.

I1

■L ^
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From

The Assistant Commissioner / Collector 
Lahore Cantt

. i
lo

Deputy District Officer (HRM),
•For District Coordination Officer, . 
City District Government, Lahore

■i
Dated:- ^No.HC (D)/

•(

VERiFlCATiON OF POiVIlOLE CERTIFICATESubject:

, « Please refer to your letter No. DDO (HRIV1-'1021)/PA dated'

2'l/05/2015, on the subject cited above. ' .

Domicile Certificate No. 27019-Dated 01/09/2009, in the name of'T

Aslrn Karim s/o Abdul Karim, is not issued from this office. Requisite report is

•isent herewith as desired.
.1

Assistant Cqimn^sioner / ColSector, 
Lahore

r
<

I

11101:.
Iliil

r,*

!



,/■

r

H
To,f.

The Admini^ative Officer (G) 
Pakistan Forest Institute,

Peshawar.

SfeggCgnse Notice R.pih,

>

Respected Sir,

Withrefej
06-2018 is;
Post OfSce Shinldaii, 
IS as under:

'o.
District Manshera

lie donucile in question”” 7“'

“ canpnrsne thisn>attarpeSoli7'‘”““‘'

on

.Jnonasmayldndlybegiventome,

I shall be very grateful to you.

^ o^'S Sincerely,

l Wy', -ot
Ashh I'Carim

(Forest Ranger) 

Incharge FSS
Mm

• 1

m
''■■■':■

N

V: ' *•»
y'

"7a.V.,
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W. -■ ■ •• ,fpVSRH^#£HT OF K*-,: 5 ...... ..................
d W1Liispi^':0£f>ARTifeH

v.. —::■: iKSTiTUTS^ifeSHAWAR '■
42)6995. Fsx:'-hd^&1 922-223

iSAY NO TO CORRUPTidlJ) •

: ■J^

•^:Jr-. fciwasffi
^11 ^ ^

W.Dated / / 2018

i W^^On^KMiON /
:tJ--

'■M
FJ;(Per}“Estt: WHEREAS, Mr Asim Karim (CNiC No. '’3101-5001698-5^ S/o 

: Karim, 'Forest Ranger (BPS-16), Pakistan Forest Institute (PFI). Peshawar was 
:-;caeded against under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants /Efficiency and
:--scipiinary) Rules. 2011. for the charges as mentioned in the show cause notice served uoon 
'■ m ^copy attached), ' '^k'-'h

\o.M;
1 ■ ■%L..

M ' Ifif-U'ii
■

1 WHEREAS, the competent authority, after considering the relevant record /
1 1 ® cause notice upon the above .named officer to which he
replied and provided him opportunity of personal he^jang,3^

-1 • iK: .J
the competent authority, after having considered the 

.hcjges, evidence on recgol the explanation of the-o.fto^ personal heacinq ^d exercisino his 
power unoer R^ules 5ggi)read with Rule^{1)(b;^ and Ruie/4(U(^orthe Thvlw 
PakhturiKOwa. Government Servants (Efficiei^-^nS'--'Discipiinary)S?UlWT^i 1 has been

Service- up_on Mr. A^im Karim Forest 
Ranger (BPS-16). PrI, Peshawar and Recovery of an amount of Rs. 0.143 Mijlion ' from him

sfM I I1
M \
i ' •
% ■

Ur- ' t
H -
^ . yi
31

Director Generall.i «*
1 ’f.-' ^ "'■f '

“ H "'U" ^ CPer)-Estt 4 

A copy jorvi/arded to:

^ iecretary. Federal Public Service Commission, Government of Pakistan Islamabad'
|ecietary. Punjab Public Service Commission. Government of Punjab Lahore
pMunkhwf'Service Comrniss.on, Government 'of Khybet

phief Conservator Forest. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Forest Department 
phiGT Lonservatoi- Wildlife. Khyber Patmturiki^ewa-WildliTe-Department

Wr. Asim Kanm. ex-Forest Ranger, H.No. Cat-ll!(6). PFI Colony Peshawar with tho 
gi.eciion to -deposit the amount of Rs.'0.143 Million in the State BanK of Pakistan 
Peshawar and copy of t.he said chailan formt^ubmitted to this office for Pakistan,

i ■■ 7' iNo. Dated /2018 ..i
5

1.
2 t"

3.

4.
6.i
6.
7 <■I
o

Xk

record.

f
i

■i

% \ '
Director General; (I I'\? 'r 0fi

(■

0rIIii

■•••A 751 IPS mm-xm}:
) •r:

•rf.
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BEFORE THE
PAKHTUNKH

/LIFEDEPAP

APPEAr
• 1

NOTIF!

07.09.2018

PAKISTAN FOREST

MiEREBY MAJOR PENALTY OF

SERVICE AND RECOVERY OF RS.0.143 MILLION HAS 

BEEN IMPOSED ON THE APPELLANT ON TRF. 

GROUNDS UNWARRANTED BY LAW.

Respectfully Sheweth,

Brief facts of the case are following:-

1. That, Federal Public Service Cdnimission advertised 

the post of Forest Ranger (BPS-16) in the Pakistan 

Forest Institute and appellant applied for the post and 

after written test, interview and completion of all 

codal formalities the Commission vide its letter

No.F-4.22/2010, R-FS-1 dated 03.05.2011 approved/

recommended the appellant for the post and 

accordingly the Director General Pakistan Forest 

Institute, Peshawar vide his Notification No.770/F-Il 

Estt dated 11.06.2012 notified the appointment of
v\i

appellant. (Copy of notification of DG PFI is

attached)



.....f:

2
i. '

2. That, in compliance of appointment orders the 

petitioner assumed his service on 27.03.2012.

3. That on 12.12.2012 the Deputy Director (Technical) 

explanation bearing No.l517/F- 

II(Rev)-Estt to the appellant with the direction to 

explain the position regarding Domicile Certificate 

submitted by the appellant. The appellant duly 

submitted his reply in which he stated that Domicile

PFI issued an

v^as obtained in usual course, under due process and 

through appropriate authority. (Copies of 

explanation and reply are attached herewith)

4. That, the appellant submitted the reply of the 

explanation with the clarification that the Domicile in 

question was obtained by the appellant through the 

legal process from the concerned office / authority.

(Copy of explanation and the reply of appellant 

are attached)

5. That, the appellant continued 

uninterruptedly from the date of assuming his duty 

till June 2018 when a show cause notice under

his service

reference No. 1102/1^-1 l(Per)-Estt dated 02.07.2018 

was issued to the appellant with the allegation that 'AW

'•••' \
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Domicile Certificate produced by the appellant could

not be verified by the issuing authority and that the

authority (DG PFI) wanted to impose major penalty 

of dismissal from

of show cause notice is attached)

service lupon the appellant. (Copy

6. That, the appellant reiterated the, earlier response
submitted by him with further request to afford him

(appellant) two months time in order to reconcile the

record but it was not granted. (Copy of reply is

attached)

7. ^ That, the appellant appeared before the authority for 

personal hearing and requested for finding the factual 

position of the case in appropriate manner.

That, the appellant challenges the 

order of authority on the following;-

validity of the

GROUNDS:^

That, the appellant rendered almosta.
seven years

services to the PFI with dedication, hard work and 

zeal with unblemished record and when he became 

overage for other services an insignificant matter
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relating to Domicile was dug out and, used against 

the appellant.

b. That, proper enquiry under Rule 4 of KPK 

Efficiency and Disciplinary Rules 2011 

conducted,with the plea that case, is clear, ^d did

was not

not need any enquiry whereas proper opportunity 

was not provided to appellant for his defence, 

hence order is clear violation of the principles of 

natural justice.

That, matter of verification of Domicilec.
was not

properly processed through enquiry and

basis of letter of AC Cantt Lahore, where wording 

of letter was

on the

ambiguous and not clear and precise 

strict action of maj or penalty was imposed.

d. That, the order of authority is a clear example, of 

irregular procedure, haste and discriminati 

where an officer selected by the Public Service 

Commission was sacked

on

on summary trial basis.

In the light of above it is prayed, that by 

acceptance of the instant appeal / representation

r--'’
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the impugned order of dismissal from 

alongwith recovery of amount be set aside and 

appellant be reinstated on his post.

service

(\A>
Dated: ^£;>^/2018

(ASIM KARIM)
S/o Abdul Karim 
C/o Mohammad Ejaz^ughal 
Colony, Village Mian Di Seri, 
Post offPublic School, Tehsil 
and District Abbottabad.

/

j



PESHAWAR HIGH COURT. ABBOTTABAD BF-NCH. ■:

Advocate Detail

Full Name: HAJI MUHAMMAD YUSUF

Father’s Name; MUHAMMAD AYUB

Date of Birth: 11-10-1950 CNTC # 13101-1439356-9

Permanent Address: VILLAGE LAILGAH. POST OFFTCF MUSLIMABAD.

lEHSIL AND DISTRICT ABBOTTABAD

Present Address: OFFICE N0.31 HAY AT SHERPAO LAWYERS 

DISTRICT COURTS ABBOTTABAD
PLAZA

1

^'^ail: niyusufavub@,gmaiLcom District: ABBOTTABAD
Mobile # 0334-8984424

License No. DC: BC-10-1219 Issue Date: 14-03-1998

License No. HC: BC-10-1219 Issue Date: 05-09-2000

License No. SC: Issue Date:

MENTION YOUR PENDING CASES:

Case No. Petitioner Respondent
CRNo.211/18 
CM No.320/18

CBA Ameer Abdullah

CBA (Review) Shoukat Khan
WP No.747/18 Muhammad Younas Saira Bano
CR No.211/17 Syed Abbas Shah Jahanzeb
R&W No.5/12 Dr.Sameen Jan Lubna Haider
CR No.196/18 Toufique CBA
WP No. 163/18 Muhammad Qadir Khursheed Tabbasum 

Gohar KhanamWP No.191/18 Dildar
FAB 7/17 Khalid Nadeem NDFC
W.PNo.10/17
WP’No.'^rA/n

Muhammad Ashraf Muhammad Saleem
Hazara University Govt ofKPK

CR No.205/11 Mst Bibi Mazloom Govt ofKPK
CR310/13 Muzaffar Khan Bibi Mazloom
FAB No.3/16 Sardar Adeel Nasir Nadeem etc
WP No.606/4 Mst.Mehrun Nisa Ashraf etc

.tv

1^/
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH CO Case No.

ABBOTTABAD BENCH Date of Filing:____
District: AbbottabadOPENING SHEET FOR WRIT BRANCH

Case Type: WRIT PETITION 

Category Code: F H I
Nature of Original Proceedings: SERVICE MATTER

(Categories & Sub Categories are given at ^ 
the back of the opening sheet)

Review/ Contempt of Court in respect of

Writ of; Heabus Corpus Prohibition Mandamus Quo Warranto Certiorari*

If Certiorari;

Forum Date Interlocutory /Final 
Order

Caste Pertains to

□ SB
□ DB

Petitioner Name Asim Karim
Mobile No. 0310-0908733
Address House No.Category-III(6), PFI Colony, Peshawar
CNIC No. 13101-5001698-5
Email Address asimkariml990@gmail.com

Counsel for 
Petitioner(s)

Haji Muhammad Yusuf

Mobile No. 0334-8984424
Office No.31 Hayat Sherpao Lawyers Plaza District Courts AbbottabadAddress

CNIC No. 13101-1439356-9
Email Address myusufayub@gmail.com

Respondent(s) Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others 
Mentioned in the heading of Writ PetitionAddress

Original Order/ Action/ Inaction Complained of;
Against the notification No.l442/F-II (Per)-Estt dated 07.09.2018

Prayer;
On acceptance of instant Writ Petition, notification / order 1442/FII (Per) Estf issued by 
respondent No.l may graciously be struck down by declaring the Same as null and void and 
Petitioner be re-instated at his service.

Law/Rules/Governing the original proceedings/action/Inaction
1. The Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.
2. Other case law related books will be cited at the Bar.

Signature:

mailto:asimkariml990@gmail.com
mailto:myusufayub@gmail.com


BEFORE THE HONOURARUE;?ESHAWAR HIGH 

COURT. ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

W.P,No, /2019
Asim Karim I

...PETITIONER

VERSUS
Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others

...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION
INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Annexures Page No.
1. Wrk .Petition alongwith Ver-ificationr-A^dav-it.and-Gerttftcate'^

2. Addresses-of-the-Parties 12
3. List-of-Booksi 13
4. Copies-of theAVrit .Petition and order of the Honourable Court

5. Copy of the Roll No slip “C” A

6. Copy of letter dated 17.02.2011 “D”

1. Copy of the letter dated 22.03.2011 3/“E”

8. Copy of the letter dated 03.05.2011 3^
9. Copy of the letter dated 21.05.2011 “G” 33-3^
10. Copy of the arrival report dated 25.05.2011 “H” 3^
11. Copy of joining report dated 27.03.2012 it 3^^
12. Copy of Notification dated 11.06.2012 “J” 3?^
13. Copy of the letter dated 18.04.2012 “K” 38
14. Copy of Explanation dated 12.12.2012 39-^0"L”
15. Copy of the explanation dated 14.12.2012 

Copy of the show-cause notice dated 29.06.2018
“M”

16. “N” ' /v
17. Copy of the reply dated 13.07.2018 “O” 5"/
18. Copy of Notification dated 07.09.2018 

Copy of appeal dated^5.09.20I8 

Copies-of-notices-aiongwith-postal-receipts C,-. (y, 

Court-fee'stamp-paper-worth-RsiSOO/-

-•p” 5^
19. W 53 -SA
20. y..' > jt
21.

^3
22. Vakalat Nama

...PETITIONER

Through:

,' A'

(HAJI MUHAMMAD
Advocate High CourtVAbbottffiad.

Dated:- r)//2019
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BEFORE THE BONOURABiarPESHAWAR HTGH

COURT. aBbot¥abad bench.
N

vv.^ ■
WlP.No. /2019

Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No.Category-IIl(6), PFI 

Colony, Peshawar, permanent residing at ^r^h^Mboikh Kantheyali/'Kokmang 

Tehsil and District Abbottabad.
t

...FETFFIONER

VERSUS .

1. Director General Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

2. Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Department of Forestry, 
Environment & Wildlife, Peshawar.

y/->. Secretary Federal Public Service Commission, Government of Pakistan, 

Islamabad.

>,4. Secretary, Punjab Public Service Commission, Government of Punjab, 
Lahore.

Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Government of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

N

’5.

...RESPONDENTS

r
WRKF-PET-IT-ION-tlNDER article 199 OF XHE 

G0NSTI-TUTION~OF—^ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF 

PAKISTAN, 1973 AS-AMENDED UPTO DATE FOR

' ' i]i .

I! fc

I r .4'

DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT

NOTIFICATION UNDER REFERENCE NO.I442/FII

(Per)-ESTT DATED 07.09.2018 ISSUED BY

RESPONDENT NO.l WHEREBY, THE MAJOR 

PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AN^

Lr/j'J'T-

i \
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RECOVERY OF AN AMOUNT OF RS.0.143

MILLION HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON PETITIONER

IS ILLEGAL, VOID AB-INITIO ARBITRARY, 

WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY AND OF NO

LEGAL EFFECT.

PRAYER:-
/ f V,

ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT WRIT

PETITION, NOTIFICATION / ORDER 1442/FII (Per) 

ESTT ISSUED BY RESPONDENT NO.l 

GRACIOUSLY BE

MAY

STRUCK DOWN BY 

DECLARING THE SAME AS NULL AND VOID AND 

PETITIONER BE RE-INSTATED AT HIS SERVICE.

)■

FACTS:-

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That, earlier Writ Petition No. 1177-A/20T8 submitted 

before the Honourable Court was ‘withdrawn by the 

petitioner to file the petition afresh after expiiy of

specified period of departmental appeal which is, still 

undecided. (Copies of the Writ Petition and order 

of the Honourable Court are attached as

Annexures «A”, “B” respectively)
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That, pedtiofter has applied for the post of Forest

Ranger (BPS-16) in response of an advertisement,

published by FPSC and petitioner was called for the

ability test to appear on 01.01.2011 by Assistant

Director T & S. (Copy of the Roll No slip is

annexed as Annexure “C”) .

That, petitioner was intimated vide Federal Public3.

Service Commission letter dated 17.02.2011 about

conditional pre-selection of petitioner and that

petitioner would be called for interview as and when

so fixed. The petitioner was further advised to

submit. Domicile Certificate, attested copy of CNIC

and attested copies of all documents and petitioner

submitted the required documents in compliance of

the directions of FPSC. (Copy of letter is annexed
. .

as Annexure “©”)

That, petitibner was called by FPSC vide their letter4.

No.F.4-88/10 R-FS-I dated 22.03.2011 to appear for

interview at FPSC Head / office ^ Islamabad on .

05.04.2011 with direction to bring the copies of the

Domicile Certificate, Matric, intermediate diplomas

certificate and experience certificates alongwith

^3^
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attested copies of all documents. (Copy of the letter

is annexed as Annexure “E”) ^ ^

That, petitioner was recommended by the5.

Commission for appointment to the post of Forest

Ranges (BS-16) Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar,

Ministry , of Environment vide letter dated

03.05.2011. (Copy of the letter is annexed as

Annexure “F'’) ■ ^

6. That, petitioner was offered temporary appointment 

as stipendiary candidate against the post of Forest

Ranger on the terms and conditions mentioned in

letter No.944 / F.II (Per)-Estt dated 21.05.2011 issued

by respondent No. 1. (Copy of the letter is annexed

as Annexure “€r’) -

7. That, petitioner submitted arrival report on

25.05.201 l(F.N). (Copy of the arrival report is

annexed as Annexure “H”) ;

That, petitioner submitted joining report on8.

27.03.2012 (F.N). (Copy of joining report is

annexed as Annexure “i”) o
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9. That, that petitioner was appointed as Forest Ranger

in BS-16 in Pakistan Forest Institute Peshawar with

effect from 27.03.2012 vide Notification No.770/

F.II(Per)-Estt dated 11^^ June, 2012 issued by

Respondent No.l. (Copy of Notification dated
:■4-'11.06.2011 is annexed as Annexure “J') ;

10. That, petitioner was attached with the concerned

Offices of PFl for practical training vide letter

N0.486/F.II (Per)-Estt dated 18^^ April, 2012. (Copy

of the letter is annexed as Annexure “K”)

11. That, an explanation under reference No. 1517 / F.II 

(Per)-Estt dated 12^*^ December, 2012 was issued by 

respondent No.l under the signature of Deputy 

Director Technical PFT Peshawar with regard to the 

verification of Domicile Certificate in the name of

petitioner and to explain position in that regard.

(Copy of Explanation is annexed as Annexure
A

J "

That, petitioner submitted reply of the explanation 

14* December, 2012. (Copy of the explanation is 

annexed as Annexure “M”) K:

12. on

V
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J.VI

13. That, later on-petitioner was issued a show cause

Notice under reference No.l091/F.ll(Per)-Estt dated

29.06.2018 issued by Director General Pakistan

Forest Institute (PFI) Peshawar (respondent No.l)

and conveyed through letter No. 1102/F-II(Per)Estt

dated 02.07.2018 (Copy of the show-cause notice is

annexed as Annexure “N”) -

14. That, reply of the show-cause Notice was submitted

by petitioner on 13.07.2018. and the petitioner

appeared before respondent No.l for personal hearing
1

and requested the authority for finding the factual 

position of the case. (Copy of the reply is annexed

as Annexure “O”)

15. That, respondent No.l vide impugned notification 

under reference No.l442/F-II (Per)-Estt. dated 

07.09.2018. imposed major penalty of dismissal from 

service upon petitioner and recovery of amount of 

Rs.0.143 million from petitioner on account of 

expenditure incurred ori acquiring BSC Forestry 

Degree from PFI under the provisions of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (efficiency and 

disciplinary) Rules 2011. (Copy of Notifi^alion is 

annexed as Annexure “P”)
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That petitron-er submitted an appeal before appellate16.

authority on 15.09.2018 and no decision has so far

been conveyed to petitioner. (Copy of appeal is
A

annexed as Annexure “Q”) 0

That the petitioner assails same on the following
‘■c

17. • >

GROUNDS:-

a) That, the notification No.l442/F-l l(Per)-Estt is

void, without lawful arbitrary, beyond jurisdiction, 

arbitrary and of no legal effect hence liable to be 

declared as such by this Honourable Court,

b) That petitteerwas dismissed from service under

impugned notification No. 1442/F-11 (Per)-Estt

dated 07.09.2018 issued by respondent No.l

without holding inquiry in utter disregard of law 

and relevant Rules, thuSr-poUtiyiiOr was deprived of 

his right and proper opportunity of defence 

provided under the constitution.

c) That the verification of the domicile was not

routed through proper inquiry and strict action of 

major penalty was taken against petitioner on the 

basis, of DCO Lahore’s letter No.DD0(i:

A-
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2214/P.A), dated 30.11.2012 which contains

ambiguous and unclear assertion.

d) That, the act of respondent No.l is clear example 

of colourable exercise of authority / power that 

reflects haste and discrimination, whereby the 

petitioner having rendered 7 years of service to the

PFI with spotless service record, has been
1■ V t dismissed from the service in the manner. ^

jV>

unwarranted by the law vide notification being1,0

\ .•-0-.r
violative of law.

£
\\

V. i• 1\\' ifW \C'^ That, notices have been served^upon respondents

as per rules. (Copies of notices alongwith postal
/

,-e1/ . . uV)''
(1 1

V
.w

'A
r

receipts are annexed a? Annexure “R”). 0 •• -'J I./ /\- \Lv.*;

-♦0
V

f> That, Court fees stamp paper worth Rs.500/- is'■

/
attached herewith^

/

PRAYER.-

It is therefore humbly prayed that 

acceptance of instant'-Writ-Petition, notification /

on

order 1442/F-II (Per) Estt: dated 07.09.2018 issued

by Respondent No.l may graciously be struck 

down by declaring the same as nulTand M^and

^ N

» .
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petitioner be re-instated at his service. Any other 

relief which this Hon’ble Goyrt deems appropriate 

may also be granted.

i.

INtBRIM RELIEF:

As an interim relief, it is further prayed that 

the petitioner may graciously be reinstated on the 

post by suspending-.the impugned notification

No.l442/F-II(Per)-Estt: dated 07.09.2018 till the

decision of the instant Writ Petition.

...PET4TieNER

Through: •I :

Dated;-3^£W/20r9 ' (HAJI MUHAMR^Di YUSUF)
Advocate High Coutt, Abbottabad7

VERIEICATION:-

Verified that the contents of the instant Writ Petition are true . 

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing 

has been concealedfrom this Hon ’ble Court.

Dated:- /2019
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BEFORE THE ^bWQURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH

COURT. ABI^OTTABAD BENCH.

W.P.No. /2019

Asim Karim

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others
...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION

AFFIDAVIT

I, Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No,Category-III(6), PFI 

Colony, Peshawar, petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that 

the contents of instant Writ Petition are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble 

Court.

Dated:-Ip/ /2019 ...DEPONENT
IDENTIfII^BY:-

(HAJI MUHAMMAD YUSUF)
Advocate High Court^ 
Abbottabad.
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH

COURT. ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

W.P.No> /2019

Asim Karim

t

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others
...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION

CERTIFICATE

Certified that no such like Writ Petition has earlier been filed 

before this Hon ^ble Court or any other Court of Law,

/I

PETITIONER

Through:

Dated:- fkSl lom\9 (HAJI MUHAIV^AD YUSUF) 
Advocate High Cmrt, Abbottabad



-12-

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH
COURT. ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

W.P,No. /2019

Asim Karim

...PETITIONER

VERSUS
Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others

...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

Respectfully Sheweth;

The addresses of the parties are as under;

PETITIONER:

Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No.Category-III(6), PFI Colony, 
Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS:
1. Director General Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Department of Forestry,
/

Environment & Wildlife, Peshawar.

3. Secretary Federal Public Service Commission, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.

4. Secretary, Punjab Public Service Commission, Government of Punjab, Lahore. .

5. Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Government of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2.

...PETITIONER

Through:

i
Dated:-72019 (HAJI MUHAMl^AD YUSUF) 

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE PESHAWAR HIGH
COURT, ABBOTTABAD BENCH.

W.P.No. /2019

Asim Karim

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute and others
...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION

LIST OF BOOKS

1. The Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973, 

pkJ U 539__________________
pec 
Other case law related books will be cited at the Bar.

2.

3.

4.

Dated:-i?^/^//2019 (HAJI MUt 
Advocate Hi

AMMAD YUSUF) 
[h Court, Abbottabad

! -
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 186/2019

‘Mr; Asim Karim, S/o Abdul Karim, ex-Forest Ranger, PFI, Peshawar.
APPELLANT

VERSUS

i- 1. The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.
2. The Secretary to the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Forestry, 

Environment & Wildlife Department.
RESPONDENTS

INDEX

Page No.AnnexureParticularsS. #
1-4Parawise Comments1.
5Affidavit2.

6-7AOffer of appointment order3.

8Order regarding monthly stipend B4.
9CMedical Examination letter5.

Letter to DCO, Lahore for verification of Domicile of the 
appellant, dated 05-09-201^^

10D6.

11-13Letter / report of DCO, Lahore dated 30-11-2012 E7.

148. Explanation of the appellant F

Appellant reply G 159.
16^17Letter to Admin. Deptt. for Initiate disciplinary proceedings 

against appellant, dated 09-12-2014
Cabinet Division, Islamabad letter dated 14-02-2015 
regarding re-verification of Domicile of appellant

10. H

1811. I

Letter to DCO, Lahore for verification of Domicile of the 
appellant, dated 05-03-2015

1912. J

Letter / report of DCO, Lahore dated 24-06-201513. 20-21K

Letter to Cabinet Division, Islamabad for disciplinary 
proceedings against the appellant, dated 31-07-2015______
Office Memorandum regarding creation of Ministry of 
Climate Change, Islamabad

2214. L

15. M 23

16. Office order regarding permanent absorption of appellant in 
Provincial Govt, of KP

24-25N

Show Cause Notice, dated 29-06-201817. 0 26-27

18. Notification regarding removal from service of appellant 28P

19. Rules regarding major penalties as per KP E&D Rules, 2011 29Q

■i.
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No, 186/2019
■( ■

4 I \ Mr, Asim Karim, S/o Abdul Karim, ex-Forest Ranger, PFI, Peshawar.
APPELLANT

VERSUS

1, The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.
2. The Secretary to the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar Forestry, Environment & Wildlife 

Department,
RESPONDENTS

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 & 2

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary Objections:

1. That the appellant has no legitimate cause of action,

2. That the appellant has no locus standi to file instant appeal.

3. That the appellant has not come to the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, with clean hands.

4. That the appellant has not exhausted the available remedies before approaching the Tribunal i.e.

Departmental Appeal and as the appellant has been penalized under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

Servants Efficiency & Disciplinary Rules, 2011.

5. That the appeal is not maintainable due to mis-joinder and non- joinder of necessary parties.

FACTS

1. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

2. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

3. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.
4. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments. ■

5. That the appellant was selected / recommended by the Federal Public Service Commission (FPSC), 

Islamabad for appointment against the post of Forest Ranger {BPS-16) at Pakistan Forest Institute 

(PFI), Peshawar. That the post of Forest Ranger (BPS-16) was reserved / advertised for domicile 

holder of "Punjab Province". At the time of selection the appellant did not possess the prescribed / 

requisite qualification, therefore, he was considered as stipendiary candidate for the post of Forest 

Ranger BPS-16, subject to the terms & conditions mentioned in his offer for appointment / selection 

vide office memorandum dated 21-05-2011.

6. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

7. As explained in Para-5 above. Furthermore, the appellant after his successful completion of B.Sc 

Forestry Course from PFI, assumed the charge of the post of Forest Ranger on 27-03-2012.

8. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

9. That Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

10. As explained in Para-5 & 7above. It Is further to clarify that at the time of selection, the appellant did not 

possess the prescribed / requisite qualification, therefore, he was considered as stipendiary candidate 

for the post of Forest Ranger BPS-16, subject to the terms & conditions mentioned in his offer for
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4 appointment / selection vide office memorandum dated 21-05-2011 (Annex-A), Due to the selection of 

the appellant against the post of Forest Ranger (BPS-16), PFI, reserved for Punjab Province Quota, 

PFl had incurred all the expenditure of his B.Sc Forestry Course and also allowed him monthly stipends 

vide order dated 12-03-2012 (Annex-B). Consequently, after his successful completion of B.Sc 

Forestry Course from PFI, the appellant assumed the charge of the post of Forest Ranger on 27-03- 

2012 and as per term and conditions incorporated at serial No. 10, this office approached Medical 

Superintendent, Police Line, Peshawar, to conduct medical examination of the appellant to ascertain 

his fitness for government employment (Annex-C), Furthermore, in light of the said pre-requisite 

condition, this office also approached District Coordination Officer. Lahore with the request to verify and 

confirm the authenticity of the domicile submitted by the appellant for further necessary action 

accordingly vide PFI letter dated 05-09-2012 (Annex-D). In response of that Assistant Commissioner / 

Collector, Lahore Cantt. Vide letter dated 07-11-2012 read with Deputy District Officer (HRM) for 

District Coordination Officer, City District Government, Lahore, vide letter dated 30-11-2012, informed 

that Domicile Certificate No. 27019, dated 01-09-2009 in the name of Asim Akram S/o Abdul 
Karim was not verified in that office record accordingly (Annex-E). In pursuance of the said letter / 

clarification of DCO, Lahore, PFI, Peshawar directed the appellant to explain his position that why not 

disciplinary action should be taken against him under E&D Rules, 1973 (Annex-F). In this regard, the 

reply of the appellant dated 14-12-2012 (Annex-G), was not satisfactory. Therefore, this office 

approached Administrative Department i.e. Forestry, Environment & Wildlife Department, Government 

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, to take up the case with Devolution Cell, Islamabad, for disciplinary 

proceedings against the appellant. In response. Administrative Department forwarded the matter to 

Cabinet Division (Devolution Cell), Islamabad, being competent authority, for further necessary action 

vide letter dated 07-03-2013. In this regard. Section Officer (Devolution Cell), Islamabad, instructed to 

submit draft charge sheet to the concerned office in light of guideline issued by the Establishment 

Division (MS Wing)’s O.M dated 02-11-2012. for further processing the case, which was accordingly 

provided vide PFI letter dated 09-12-2014 (Annex-H). Later on. Section Officer (Environment), Cabinet 

Division (Devolution Cell), Islamabad, vide letter dated 10-02-2015, instructed this office to once again 

verify the domicile of the appellant from DCO, Lahore and after verification resubmit the case to 

Devolution Cell, Cabinet Division, Islamabad, for further processing (Annex-1). In pursuance of the said 

direction, PFI again approached DCO, Lahore, with the request that the exact name of the domicile 

holder is "Asim Karim”, whereas it was written as "Asim Akram" in his letter dated 07-11-2012, 

therefore, the domicile certificate in respect of the appellant may be re-verified for further necessary 

action (Annex-J). In response. Assistant Commissioner / Collector, Lahore Cantt, vide letter dated 05- 

06-2015 read with Deputy District Officer (HRM) for District Coordination Officer, City District 

Government, Lahore, vide letter dated 24-06-2015, informed that domicile certificate No. 27019, dated 

01-09-2009, in the name of Mr. Asim Karim (Appellant) S/o Abdul Karim was not issued from their 

office (Annex-K). PFI vide letter dated 31-07-2015, communicated the said report / re-verification to 

Cabinet Division, Islamabad, with the request to initiate disciplinary proceeding against the appellant 

(Annex-L). Section Officer (Devolution), Islamabad vide office memorandum dated 02-10-2015, 

informed that due to creation of Ministry of Climate Change, Islamabad, all the important function of 

defunct Ministry of Environment have been assigned to Ministry of Climate Change, Islamabad under 

Rules of Business. 1974. It was, further informed that as per decision taken by the Cabinet Secretary

. 5
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4 that all matters of PFI, Peshawar were to be dealt by Ministry of Climate Change, Islamabad. 

Consequently, the case file in respect of the appellant was sent to Ministry of Climate Change, 

Islamabad for further processing (Annex-M). In the meanwhile, in accordance to SectIon-11B of the 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XVlIl of 1973), all the 

employees of PFI including the appellant (devolved employees) had been considered to be Civil 

Servants of the Province for all intents and purposes under the Act ibid (Annex-N). Therefore, after 

permanent absorption into Provincial Government, DG, PFI being competent authority, in pursuance of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, served a show 

cause notice to the appellant on account of his producing fake domicile with intimation of taking action 

of major penalty of dismissal from service and asked for whether he desired to be heard in person 

(Annex-0). The competent authority, after having considered the charges, evidence on record, the 

explanation of the office, personal hearing and exercising his power under Rules 14(5)(ii) read with 

Rule 4(1)(b)(iv) and Rule-4(1)(a)(ili) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency and 

Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, imposed major penalty of “Dismissal from Service” upon the appellant 

alongwith “Recovery of an amount of Rs. 0.143 Million" from him, as spent upon the appellant out of 

Government expenditure for acquiring his B.Sc Forestry Degree from PFI, Peshawar. (Annex-P).

11. As explained in Para-10 above.

12. As explained in Para-10 above.

13. As explained in Para-10 above.

14. As explained in Para-10 above.

15. Incorrect. The appellant preferred appeal / representation against his dismissal from service penalty to 

the next higher authority, which was sent to the concerned Flead of the Attached Department for 

Parawise comments. The Director General, PFI, Peshawar, finalized his comments on 04-01-2019, 

which was processed. Flowever, in the meantime, the appellant gone to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Service Tribunal with service appeal No. 186/2019 on 08-02-2019, without waiting for the final decision 

on the appeal by the appellant authority. In term of Rule19 (2) of E&D Rules 2011, if a decision on a 

departmental appeal or review petitioner as the case may filed under rule 17, is not communicated 

within a period of sixty days of fileling therefore, the affected government servant may file an appeal in 

Service Tribunal within a period of 90 days of the expiry of the aforesaid period, whereafter, the 

authority with whom the department appeal is pending, shall not take any further action. In view of the 

above quoted rules further process on the departmental appeal of the petitioner has been stopped / 

kept pending.

16. Needs no comments.

I

GROUNDS

a) Incorrect. As explained in Para-5 & 10 of facts.

b) Incorrect. As explained in Para-10 of facts. That in pursuance of Rules-5 (b) of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, the competent 

authority may dispense with inquiry where it is in possession of sufficient documentary proof against 

the accused or, for reason to be recorded in writing, it is, satisfy that there is no need to hold an inquiry
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iI (Annex-Q). Therefore, in the instant case, the sufficient documents / evidences against the appellant 

were available, hence, the competent authority issued Show Cause Notice.

c) Incorrect. As explained in Para-10 above.

d) Incorrect. As explained in Para-10 of facts.
e) Incorrect. As explained in para-10 of facts and Para-b of the grounds.

In view of the above, the instant appeal, being devoid of merits, may kindly be dismissed.
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4 PESHAWARDPcnpF itHYRER PAKHUINKHWA SERVICE TM^NAL,
C<^rvire Appeal No. 186/ZOl^

Mr. Asim Karim, S/o Abdul Karim, ex-Forest Ranger, Pf"'^^^LLANT

VERSUS

1 The Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.
2. The Secretary to the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawa 

Forestry, Environment &. Wildlife Department. .... respondents

affidavit

Farhan Ahmad, Superintendent, Pakistan Forest Institute,I,
do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents

behalf of Respondent No. 1 & 2
Peshawar
of compliance of Appeai No. 186/2019 on

and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothingare true
has been concealed from this Hon bie Court.

y

'Deponent
CNIC# 17301-1555108-5
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1
GovernmciU of Pakistan 
Ministiy or Environment 

Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar

Dated ).f / '^ /2011

y
Ph;+92 91 9,!I6]23. Fax;+92 91 9216203■I ■

No. [^L, (Pcr)-EsttA

iji

iNti FIKMOKANOim-t

SUBJECT;:r ■■^FiON_. AS S TIPENDI Ai^C A N J-)in A Ti? 
TPIE POST OF FORES'I^RanCF.I^ mS-nt'i AT------------

+ TO
PAKISTAN

^^3' (1... i-lca, Public Con,mission, M., Asin, Karin,, 
S/0 Abdul Kanm is offered temporary appointment,

the post of Forest Ranger (35-16) on tlic folio-vi

i. Since Mr. A.sim K,irini doc;:

as Stipendiarj' Candidate against 

vmg terms and conditions:

^ not pos.scs.s the prescribed / requisite 

Forestry, therefore, lie is
qualification in (lie Service ]/ules, of B.Sc

selected.as stipendiary candidat.;.

2. He shall he deputed to Director. Fores! Education Division 

Forest Institute (PFI), Peshawar 

Forestry.

3. During siiidy at PaMs

, Pakistan
foi study lending to degree in B.Sc. ■

■oicri Institute. I'cshawar, ho shall be paid aail

Stipend for the prc;^c]'ihecl period.
4. The period of .study Pakistan Iduest Institute, Peshawar, Ibr oblaitiing 

B.Sc. Forestry shall not count towards service.
experience oi' seniority etc. 

appoint,„cnl as Forest Ranger (BS-16), Pay scale 6060-470-90160 as 

amended fron, tinre to time, rvill be nrade aftc- he has obtained the degree

, ofB.So. Forestry from Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar 
6. Tlic

•V.
5. His

appointment wit) he temporary and Mr. 
probation for

Asim Karim wall be on
a period of one year with effect from the date

ofjoining duly.
The period will be extendable by order cither before or after its compiciioit 

not exceeding one year, provided, that if „o order I,as 
'’3' ‘lay loll.nving ,|.o lenninalion 

aforementioned probal

by a further period

oI eitiier of the 
‘‘PPoinlmont sliall be deemed tolonniy periods, the

be held until further orders.

7. He shall not be entitled to any TA/DA for joining his selection.

A
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8. Me sluill subiiiil ;iii nn(l(;il:;kini.’ / :i;.;ieeinciil fonn / surely bond in Ihc sum 

of Rs. 350,000/- on the prescribed formal for successful completion of 2 

years training wil!:i award of B.Se. Forestry and a mandatory service at PFI 

for a minimum off years after completion of B.Sc. Forestry.

9. Mis services are liable to i)c lerminated at any time without assigning any 

reason, by giving a nolice in writing from cither side for a period of not 

less than fourteen days, or payment in lieu of the notice of a sum 

cciuivaicnl lo his pav for rourtee.ii lIuvs. or for Ihc pcrioil !•*>' which (he 

nolicc falls sliorl i>l' Ibuiiccn da;.'s. pix>viclcii Ihc employees shall he liable 

to priorly to discharge his outstanding liabilities under the undertaking / 

agreement / surely bond, if any.

10. His appointment will be subject 'O his being declared medically fit on such 

tucdical c.xaminalioii as may be necessary iindei’ the Rules ami siibjeel lo 

verification of his documents / eciiincatcs including domicile, character 

and antecedents, and .submission of an undertaking and surety bond on the

1iM
It

wIfi
'if'

s
prcsci'ibcd form.

11. He is liable to serve any where in Pakistan.
'l-i

12. For matters not covered under this otfer letter, he shail be governed by llie 
of (..'ivil Servants Act. 1973 and rules imuie (hercuiider. asprovisions 

amended from time to time.

In case, the above terms and conditions arc acceptable to Mr. Asim Karim, 

he may communicate his acceptance in writing to this depaitment within Fourteen Days 

of the receipt of this letter. If no reply i.s received within llie prescribed lime limit, thi.s 

offer shall automatically lapse / stand eaneclleti.

2

u
0ii

Director General 
PokisTan Forest Institute cd'C_

Mr. Asim Karim,
S/o Abdul Karim,
H.No. 8, Baber Street, Gul Bahar-4, 
Peshawar.

Copy for information to:-

1. Mr. Muhammad Azam Qurcslu, .i9eputy .Director (FS-i), FPSC, Islamabad, w/r to 
his letter No. FPSC letter No. F.4-38/20; O-R-.FS-I, dated 3^“ May, 2011.

2. Mr. Muhammad Bashir, Section Offeer (Adm.n-II.I), Environment Division, 
Islamabad.

ATTESTEI V
Director General 

Pakistan Forest Institute
ic

SUPE^I^ENDENT 

Pakistan Forest Institute 
_ Peshawarti
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GOVERNr/iE:'^T OF Isi-iYBbR PAKHTUlNiK!-iV\/A 
EnVi ro nmerri Ds pa rtmsnt 

Pakistan Foresi InGlikUe. Peshawar

A 11
t

m
Ph: +92 91 9216i:'3, Fax: +92 91 9216203

Ikn March, 2012Dalird+ F:No.

oioocp oi-o>i-:R
i

sclcckd by Ihc lVb..T;i! IhiMic Service Commission (FPSC). Mr,

siipcnelinrv cnnelidaic acamsl iho peisl 

;ijid contiiiirms inc:oi|xir;iic\l in llns olhec O.M. 

dalcd :O-0h-ChlC Mi. Asim Imirim is hcrOn' nHnwed lollnwinp.

sHilving bci:ri 

Asim Karim vva.s oiTcred icmpomry apponnlivcnL 

of Forest Ranger (TiS-lfi) on llic terms 

No, 044/F.l!(IVr')-le-:li

monthly stipend dd oFlhe minimum of BS-i h

ns
m

I
'■Ma

SCcictmiPeriodSK'No.
!M. 6040/- per monlh 

'[\,s. iO.OOd'/- per monlh
25'05-20l I to .00-06-201 I

ms01-07-2011 to ownward

I

Fv„
; Director Gcnertil 

I’akisian F'oresl Institute.
Peslmwai'VI A•;

H- ait
fiiMarc.il. .:01 2daieti/ idl! CPcr'i-F.sltNo. tit

■

litA copy is Forwarded to:
t!k

i
Director. Fore.st Education Dit ision. PFI. Peshawar,
Administrative OFl'icer I,BAA). Paki.sitin i'oresi Insiiiuic. Peshawar.

in B.Sc, F'mvslrx'.

i;

X--)

11Mr, Asim Kariim Forest Range.mi irainm (t
3. c.**

li11■ C3?3crreel
K.

Director General 
Pakistan Forest Institute.

Pg^iawar
SUPERINfEp£NT

Pakistan Foresll Institute 
Peshawii c

.Ff,’ im":•
i

■S
‘I1^1 tiiSm
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GOVRRHMEi'n OF KViVBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
, ROViRODMi’iN'!' DKPAU'l'M.ICN'r 

PAKlST/vN rOK’i'ST INSTITUTE. PESHAWAR

'/
!

(
Oir -0':T91-9;.; if:l23, Pav; •'■92-91-9216203I

r

No. / r ll[rL'rl-Fr.ii Dated

?
To

riio MeJi. .li 
I’olii'c I .ioi- 
I'l'sli.iwitr,

4

"■ 'S"" -
f

sun.iHor- 'V. .It' I’.' rA'

. Mr. A.ciio is-'! nil lia.'; I'ccn npp'.sintoti agdinsl the post ol f-'orest Ranker 
TRS-!6) in iho I’aklyiaii l-on.::! Insliinic. I’cslia'.var. On llie |■ccolllme^dinion o.f I'ccleral 
Public Survice C'.'oiviniission. :-iibjcci (p medical fitnes.s; He ha.s assunuui hi.s duty on 
the rureuoon (^■'27-0.1-2012.

■liI
b. mmmi

**■• u l! i.s. llicrelTiti. lepuc'dc.it. that a Mcdicnr Board may kindly be- •. 
conslilmed lo conduci nu-.dical esaiiiinalinn of Mr. Asim Karim, to ascertain his

lilne:';'. !i:ii'■•v'.-niiU'.-iil i.'inj)!' •. mi.-iii

t

I.-

¥.■r A• n mim
l..liieclor Genci'al 

I'.ikisiaii I'orcsl Inaliliile, 
Peshawar i*

;>5

i:C:I 1N'lv. A.'iim Karim. Forest Rauiacr. I’.Fl, Peshawar.

' d

2

P sfiiss
•j

;'

TENDENT 
Psiklstsin Fonst hstitute 

Peshawar

•:*

i.

liiii

i: wm
k.
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o GOVERNMENT CiF. KMYBER PAKl i rUNKHWA
E tw I c!) n m ^i t d i:: r* /v r ' i' u e t

\M . PAKISTAN FOREST iNSTiniTE, REoliAWAR

NTA’' .r.'" • •;
\

. V^(J !i'

'0=^x5^ ;'T
Ph; h-92 91 92:1.6-1:23', Fax:.'-Q?. 91 9215203

"''Ttiated <5~September, 2012

■-T
/■

/*/

The INslricl Codii.tiiKiiidii (Tli' or; ,
l.iilioi'i:.

\

SUB.lECT: VERIFICATION-Ol- l)OM lOnj’: CERh'i hICATE

Dear Sir,

Raving been sclecied bv ^Ihe i 'edi'.jTii Piihlii' Service ( omnTssion. Mr. 

Asim Kari.m has been offered tempornry npnc.ininiciu lo !h 

16) at ITikisl.an Forest Institute,' Peshavvar. As per his icrni ol apiioinnneni, his 

appointnient vvlll'bc-SLibjccl lb vcrificriiion oi' itis dociiincnis / cerilhcnie.s including 

domicile.

n;'s! cl' h'crc'U Rei'.ger (l'IAt ■

Mr. A.sim Karim S.6) Ahdu! Karim is llic pci'manenl rcsideni of Fllock No. 

6. Rouse Ni:), '260, MohalUih To\vnslti|i,'.Scclor iTi, l.ahru .;. A cuiiy r)l his ilomie.ilc 

cerlificate is enclosed hcrcvvillv.-

-■jn^vTe'w of the above, iris feqfiesicd.ihni the dmnicile ccrlificntc issued in 

-'liTS-fav'cmr'byDDO (R) Canil, L.ahore, for Disiriet Enoidiii:!!inn Orilccr. Lahore may 

Jdiidlybe-voidfled-and conllrm lii.s.aull'icniii.'ilv ha' liriliici m-

2.

() L Si.,C2DJ2_n.Rj>
AOC
AOC (G]
HDC ..'.ary ai/linii.T ■

'oo id 5

Voi.irs faithfully,O'* : '.*■

I

A
‘Va

Y'-
.■

0'.X
(LPechnica!)c

.an/j-‘p;p>t ln.sliliiie, 
'}/ c.-' peshau'ar

Pakisi' .* •:*. * •
-1

.5•;
' /V'

V
iT •1 ■.es:; ;

■iJ-iA... A
Forest insfifijte

Peshawar

rn^^mss-iv.?’’-: W-.’

■
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^~r

■. -i ' ,„Uc District Coordin^i^>»
:ity Disirici Governmeni, Lahore.

5 .

Office
y

W)

DDO .A
No.tea( D.ted-.c.3.C-==i/-^-°''^i^vI

lo ■if

r PotoiontoreM insirule Pershower

VER!FlCAlK3!i.af..e^^
i

Subjecl:;;
11 ■

I C. I Ji 1 ,'■ / i •

A.-'f’eiei'p-cp''-'

doied 05-07-2012 or. ibe ::c

Reporl

died died obove. 

from
Assislanf 

doted
office . of

,lde letter No. HC (Dl/498 

,.,ioi-reoi]on and peiusol,

the• iocoivod

Cord l.onorer.'.' Comniissiorier 

07-1 1-2012 IS

Depd District Officer
^strict Coordination Office
dluiciGovernmenilohoiePvor

Cityi

'i
ti

, Lahore.C.Cti'
PS toli

;4-'

k
ICC^XO [7S33 '^s =1 v' ■

d- “'1 S tsra I II yb\di
Idi!lfei t-vr (.d[Of

SUPERWENDENT
Pakistan Forest /nstftute 

Peshawar
'.fhs
'sis•S
i
hdat

epDe-.mv/-.e:.--a?:;a'e;‘.s-:e;.el'2drd;ed'- iv;
w ■ ■k-»rv*j'' ma:

a

i
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4 Front
The Assistant Commissioner / Collector 
Lahore Cantt

To
Tfte Deputy District Officer (HRM)
For District Coordination Officer,
City District Government, Lahore

No.HC(D)/

y^RLFiCATION OF DOMICILE CERTIFIDATF

Please refer to

14,09.2012 on the subject cited above

nDated:-. / i

Subject:-

your tetter No. DDO(HRM-1953)/PA dated

2, Domicile Certificate No, 27019 dated 01-09-09 in the name of Asim 

IS not verified in this office record accordingly.Akram S/o Abdul Karim

I

Assistant Commissioner ( Collector, 
Lahore Cantt*

'V

' V
C'

k

superiAdent
’‘^kistanForekhslitute

O'
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- /ppendix XIV . |@|||i b

.D/O-ii^--''-^-'^—

-•:. ••
. -i

•?r if:\ ■■

', --" :!.r.’j-l '
■.(.!

!/ :•-i;-f 'V** 1./
-5)* w

iiiiliMiife iKSiSillv i

■iSSil#:.-SiSRW;- ..■SSitfiRsfe

!lIW::€■/ mtv
f^.

¥'ib\: ii\'-S/0ASIM KAInIM_
tr[.Whereas jjiock Icticrs) . •!« ,,.irinr ihc P.'ikir.tnn

Has oppliedfora ccrtlficntc °Vinv.clf / lu:rsfiif here i:; iho
-1951 (M ori951),.allcgin9 undersigned that the condilicn

= A« <- .I- =' ^ ........ .

ore fulfilled In ihc said-------

Ivv

it, \3
V

Ait m
"'xASIM KARIM- i>-dit ________ ____c:ir>c

rsaki AU and the n’.lcs ip-. ? •
I-,‘.vV
i•>. trK illtU; m;it^- 1* •

tr 1;__ this ccrtificatc/df domicile
thisdnyof,---- -I v/hcro oU have herolo subscribed may name ^ , 

•.. Name
tv'
’ITii^iiWiinc wD"D'0“T^7-unO. ^3^3:3 '

Signed p^j-jjjjfjit^t'Co^IrHIiTtlon OSb:^.: • _ .

District Co-ordination

4
10

Myik:-T i-. ;7 ••-i
^;'j-

•'Ir^ ‘Signature -'' .•■ IItr v::- 1i
".5-

A_^I_M KARIM^.----------- ----------
Ar.OUl. K AI’.IM. ____________ _________ , ^ _rul! Nante.—----------

4^11 Father’s Namc^-------
^',5 Address in Pakistan

: iI4 : / t-------- C-"" 4
i-

■■RS4lS.l«is|?‘|Si5SRs;>v
iSIttSfeR.Place- . ■ ~ ■ . Pro\^m'rv^'‘' )

Place of Domicile • jf^ M
Dsloo'f'errivnl in the place of , . ,,„...... ,...  ....._ .,,,..

V.-'^.-.VV <
-ibLahore.

«fl«l ff:<1 1I1 i'.• ;
;■iy

.•:
Name‘V >•

m
«.

1•1
si

■■•yir.i^-
Trade or Occupation.

- Marks of Identification—
i

t'it

i Signature District

• ’i
:U't:V''‘''’''v • L

i W/ r^. '1
. ^....

:dks^-- ll»
%-t.

■■ -■• - '...ht.-v-thr--

• • L- ■ ■ 'r. , .

«*•
f M'm
ill^5 mi

>';3i;«
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>rx^-
GO\'l:!U-i!\-ri'N I' Or'KHYBHR PAKHTUNiarW/V ' 

PMViROr-JMlZNT DEPARTMENT .■ ■ ■ 
PARIS TAN FOREST INSTITUTH, PESHAWAR

92 91 9216123 , P.tx: -a;? 9] 921 EiZCP

f I

IriJ
(

[r
Eli:

"'^>E25S'^ 

N(\ 1 '}-■

■

(k
^ December, ,201.2Di) Uh.1F.li (PfiAEsliI

1!:\

i i.fi ii I

i
Ml'.'b..ii iiH,

I’nkisbin lr:.^;iil.til:o,
Pcsliavvni'

i
‘i; Ir

i

■EXl'EAhWTIONSlJH.jlA,:!'; ; i

.ii
H' IAs por icvrns ol' y'Aii' 9

Disl:rici: CA.'ordinati.on Ofilcer (DCO), 

viSr IPS. leU:cr No. rH9/P.n(^er)-EsW dated' 5>i

i !.No. 270-19^ dated OJdHOOO'A was scn.l to 

L.ahe-re li)'.' \’eriiical.i'''n 

Septea'.bLM- 20:12. DCO, L.Nio:- 

ri-2012, bas dci.'lincd to

■!

1 ■

a, Node letter No. DDO CMRM-2214)P.A, dated SO--' , 

dotriici.lc and .inpTnned 'tlTs cd'f.ice that ■verif'.' veer

■’■/O'lO, dated t.Vl-09-2.009, in the oaiTio ot Mr. Asim''Pinoiieiie PTrlitieale Nc.e

Abdni Rarirn i:- ridl. \'ei'il-ii'.:d in
*:

eoneenu'.d olfice” (^'epy encP').sc-’Ll).■ ^ 

cnli'v in i:!ie •
Karim S/o:

IS f.ikc wiO-ionl. an)' sa.i pporfiI'U';

Commissioiio.r / Ccdlectoiv l-.alT(vre C.,anlt.-^

!
li ii n in U' i.i.'i'i; i 1'I'] i I na i m.'ie, Oir i.

oi'tiee n.-eord o.[ conee-rn.ed /•■..s.-aslanl 

'I'hi'^ is i)’iiseond.ucl i\nd a era ninal ai.:t <'n \'oni pa.i I.

■;

j

B
'Wo;; 
''.I't P !■'

SiYou are, thcref..ro, directed to explain your :a .. I

disciplinarv action should h'e taken aga.insLas to '.'••••tiv not aor' receipt ot tins leltei
a- E&D Rnle.s PW’, i-.i.oirles nijdstratlon of a criminal case..!

I \'nM 1.1111.
.1

’•-'vw \/ .A^ jtV.'TJ /■Depntv Dirccto'r (Technical) •: 
Pakistan Fo.ref:.tTnstitu,te, - ' , 

(.1 Pe.s.havs'Tr •
i i

lid
Si/P£R/j ^BENT

Pakistan Forest Institute 
Peshawar

:
•1

:
K-

V-AxWJAwt! ^ •

•.rt.*'
ti§3S ma 9 S' Wt•I;m-: ; !

'•C
'4
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GOVcRNMlrNl Ol-' KHYBfEK PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, L'.NV[RONr;;ENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR '
J ■ .

JSiiL^’.1.23. 9216995. Fax: -<-92 91 92162Q3
;

■;

I /F.ll (P9r}-Esil DalecI:No
i I

f.;'m 'II: •'■ Ncoiioii 0;Ti'.>'i li AVi' Colli, 
;;ii.iint-;l rTvi::iO''i, L.jovoluuon CT.;;II 
0';i:’rrirnenl ol Pcikioiri:'!,

Wo.rkei VVeh'ofij i'oiAl CinldiiKj.

f

•il'
f CC ..

, i
? fl I

i
V

\'1 •:IFiC^JJON _pll_DOIVUCII.E CERTIFICATE / 'INITIATION OF 
c'i'sGIF 11NARY PGEP:DING_A~GAINST MR, A5IM KARIIVi. FOREST

CUlTiLC i
C>, ■i.

directed io rele: to the sub|ecl above and to state that Mr; Asinr, 
•.ti, Prl. ‘"'o'N'inwai, [o'oduced n fake domicile at llie lime of.;

t -Mll'l

iivia: ■. i.O:.'

I'tic apL'''>i'Y:ivi(:iii ac F'oiect Rancim'

■ ^ iC;m. 
■■Ilc

'13!■ I:

:

the liphi (.d [..Cecioi, Establishment Division, Management Services ^ 
VVino Otcvcrnmont of Pakistan's letter No. 15(13)2012-MSW-IV, dated 2'^^ 'November j . ; 

Sl'ic-vH mceived wit.ii ielter No. 1 (B)/2013-Devo. Cell/MoE, dated 01-07-E013', ■■ 
11:0 liisi-actioris / procedure of initiation of disoplinarv 
o. I ipioyoi'.s of devolved ininistries / divisions tias been

in !.IS
• I

2d T
wiimo

P'i.'Cood’ivA ;:H)air',st itie

'.Aiiiidi is bninri fnP.Y-vnn fm PFI nnd the caso^ of Mr. Asim Karim, containing 
show cmwe m.dicr-i alonc]va[N itoocnn'.iry / loquired documents were sent to your oflice

Ct''- s'

lie(ioil'i;! I n.'.'ironmenl Oeparlmeni. Government of Khybei 
.1.::. lin;' mr.Kiisdf:'' acliori is still in doldi'uivn 

111.' foilowing doci.irnents as ready reference, are sent agmri for

11!. '■ I'llC';
iCf.

necivssarv action: ill
1. Copy ol letter No. 06, dated 29"' January 20'I3 (Annox-A)

C:n].)V of Dom.iciie of Mr. Asim Karim, Forest Ranger (BS-IG) (Annex-B) 
•'ito;:''/ of letter i to rj'00(l-lRM-2:.'14)PA, dated 30-11-2012 (Annex-C)

•'cUI!k:F
:V

;# r.y /

J
■

ATTEST! Ik
T-,. i

■'I

1 l\f'.
t

3^

SMm0fENmf:,'.:ddi,' .TpstdC: "■2' - , .t.u; I u~C,.

anMBrjBii

Pakistan Potest Insiitute 
Pesnawar?

t
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.*11-2012 (Annex-D) ,I ic(n)//iOB, Ooir'Ci 0/
daied 12.12-2012 (Annex-E)No. 1517.

in, Karim (Annex-F) ;. i ^ .r1v,.> iSi ii |
,5n312012-MSW-IV,.03100 02-11-20121,

dated 01-07-2013 (Anrtex,H.)^:

Copy of explanation
/ colled fioiv. Mi. Ai-.ii'nReply of iax[.ilanalion

No.. l-.No.Copy .of iolter 

. ■ 8. Copyoileller

' o Copy of Sl-iow
: .,nCni.yolC0,u!|o0l'e'0(A”"'lx.J)

I
1(0)/20i:i-Cov':i. C/oll/MoL 

Cnuse Notice (Annax-I)
No.

I in rcdr.Bs.ed tOal drsciplinary proceedurgs agame. 

biiM^xpeditod. ^

t
of the above it lo 

l-oro'el Rancier may pleaci

■il?Ir' VI0W
1 : IMl- /XNciVi Noriin C-iiR: ■ ;f:■f It 1[

liSi 1
Deputy Direotoi- (Technical);;a

-■f?' AiM.;■H

\i’i
-1} >

■1.

It
5 ■ 1ESprvsn
■1 ^ '..'IBf

.8
i ■■•ik ! .11 1. 14®•*;

! Ml111

PERINfmENT 
^^kistan Forelst Institute 

Peshawar

su ! .

.1*5
>

.■■■ #;

«ni.-r

1f'.

.c'5ic
iCl

Itm
■i-

■Iti
■ ■ .1^

..; ...-

it ' 1k:
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Most Immediate
2^^ Reminder

■ Soc(/bn;77^'

Islamabad, the 24'" February, 2015 ' ;■;.;

i
c,

; --2

I”

Government of Pakistan 
Cabinet Division (Devolution Cell) 

Worker Welfare Fund Building 
Super Marlcet, Islamabad 

<><><>

I

D:F.No.1(8)/2013-Devo.Cell/r;:nv tn
•!■

Director Gcne'iral, 
Pakistan Forest Institute
Peshawar.

It
i ..

;
i

nnM\r.l\\= CERTIFICATE / INITIATION ' OF 
AGAINST MR. • ASIM KARIM. ;

V ERIFICAT!ON__OF
p'lSClPLINAi tY _ P!-;0CEEP!NG__
FOREST PAMGFRj’S_S-16k PFI,. PESHAWAR, ,

iSubject:
I, I *1 ,; •

r‘. ;

Sir
The undei'-,i;ined ir, directed to refer to our letter of even number : 

2015 rind subsequent reminder dated 10”’ February, 2015 on
I

■ fdated 23'" January 

the subject noted above. i
•1again requested to verify of'domicile No. 27019, 

after verification from DCO, Lahore resubmit
It is, therefore, once

dated 01-09-2009 from DCO, Laiiore
to Devolution Ceil, Cabinet Division for further process, please

2.
I

V
the case

t

.'iYours faithfully.
/V /IATTESTED D'
T' X [

/‘ \ ■

{KHALID HANIF) 
Section Officer (Environment)

1'I

•>

supemmoENT,
Pakistan forest /nstitufe

■ :)

Peshawar ,i

i
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■■•../C-.'-'VERMi'’lrNT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
■ Fnviron!nont& Wildlife Department 

Paki;:.ian Forest Institute, Peshawar .

+92-91-9216123, Fax: -i-92-91-921'6203

■% ■ \ V:

ua;. Forestry

■ -I!

I fPh:
. .p)

i201,5 ?IN Datedt I
IMo.rJ- I /F.!t (Pe0-£slt.

;
o

The Di5a!':'::l Coordination Oilieer (DCO). 
l.nhnre

,]1

f

ATiON OF DOMICILE CERTIFICATEVERIFU'r-tuFieri;:

Sir. 27019 dated 01-09-2009 in respect of Mr. A|im
;■ •Domieiie Ccri.ilieaie No

AMuI Ra,-i,. .csalc:,. of nlock No. 6 i .oo.o No. 250, MohalNh Township, Seolov 
(copv onds.scd), issued hy DDO (R) Ldhore, was supplied to your olfice vide

05-09-2012 (copy enclosed) for verification 
with observation that the doi'niclle

1Karim SO
B-l. i.,alu'rc 

ihis olTice
and amiieniiciiy. You 

ceiTdicam in the name rd Mr 

h.'.n.er N'>. i 0 )>.)

imicr No. 1 ;19/F.!FlNr)-Esll dated
ood ol'ncc has returned the

Asia, Akrnni S/o Abdul Karim i.s not verified in this olTice,- 

20-11-2012 (copy enclosed). 1 he exact

same

(!IKivl-22LI) P.A, dated 

is Asim Karim wlicrc it is written as Asim Aki'am in your ab.oye
ol'lhe domicile I'mUler 

mentioned leitcic which needs clarincalioii.,
mime

•:
Hint the domicile ccrlincate issued in the name of 

fc-vcrilicd and confirm aiitlienticity to'

I
p is^ lliereforc, rcpuesled

Mn Asm, Kurun S/o Ahdnl Karim uiav please beif

I
riiuiiiT nv'ccssary aelmn ■A

• Yours.:failbrhlly.

mIH1
?, aDeputy Director (Teciinical) imMYSUPERll

-■‘yi^tanForistlnstitui^ i
>eshaivu< !

i
I

I I

:

! I

;



. -4 Officer°'S^oSrl^GoJemS, Lahore.I

Dated. --------
No

/

To ■/'

The Depu 
Governmen
Sn“ed'»«eP.sn-ar

VERIFlCMlfiii-QE^
Subject:

.s^No. 693/F.noffice letterReference to your.■s

on the subject cited above. (Cantt) Lahore 

and perusal.
of Assistant Commissioner 

is enclosed for information
eceived from the officeReport r 

HC (D)/486 dated 05-06-2015 is
vide letter No.

/ /
iitv%j^ricborFie6r (HRM) 

City District Government Labor

/!

[
I
t

! c.c
LahoreI PS to District coordination Officer I :

i-I.
i

O I C/
',f.

/'5

N^l I'
PaWsfan Forisf fn^tffute

vm
f\ m

\
'i
V L i

.--d

•/• t\ /t- /
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■ From
/ Collectorslant Commissioner

Coi'll
Th0 Assi 
Lot'ore

■i'.

■■I'l
■ici:

'T r.: ;

Oll'iccr, 
nmenl. Lahore

0 ■■

r'xjpuiv 
Por ijohao 
City OiotnclGover

on
I <

Dated.-

DDO (HRM

Mo V-U". Oh)/

veRiFiCavntmoF-^^- 

10 year

dated.
Fobieot. Mo.; rletter

rover ;Please i

■ - '■;;
—r of:on the sWO'5.'2015 in the name 

■e. Requialte repoit

01/09/20095

27019 Dated • i.
Mo. !■Coflnlcatc\0orniv.-'ile this offloenot issued from 1

Marim, IS TKanm s/o Al..dui

desired.
b oilVl

' :
•-ril 'iicrewilL as

::c-
!:■

^rf^sioner / Co»cctor,

Canltw))^'^ I

1. gssn =S=»

;
Assis'tant CoiTti.

Lahore

SUPERINWvBNT 
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar
• I\
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-■J GOVBRNIVIEInIT Or KMYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
Forei'.-iry, Fnviroi^nieiit & Wildlife Department 

i•■’akisl0n ruresl inslilute, Peshawar

Ph: -1-92-9 1-9216123, Fax +92-91-9216203

r-- ;

I■is.v ft* :■! ! *.
•->0 I;.

>
■

ti};,? Iij:r ■
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Dated * < \ //1-MI (Per)-DsttNo.
■r

To
\

Joint Gecrelary (Oov, (-0II) 
Cnbinol Division, 
Governmeni of Pakistan, 
Islamabad.

.1;i

I

. :
i;

CERTIFICATE / INITIATION OF 
ASiM KARIM,

FOREST RANGER (BS-1G), Pakistan Forest Institute. Peshawar, 
PESHAWAR. ' ■ ,

VPRIFiCATiOM OF DOMiCILE 
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING AGAINST MR.

Subjecl;

:it

Dear Sir

With reference to this office letter No, 1677/F,n(Per)-Estt. Dated 09-12-

and SO tOev. Ceil) letter No. 1 (8}/2013-Dev. Cell|/Envt., dated 25-03-2015 it2014,
is stated thl the Assistant Commissioner / Collector, Lahore Cantt vide his letter No ■;

05-0b-20l5, received through DCO,, Lahore letter’s.No, DDO^HC (D)486, dated 
(!-|RM-2166)PA
that domicile certificate No, 27019, dated 01-09-2009, in the name of Mr. A.sim Karim ■ ' '

dated 24-OG-2019, has corrected the name and submitted his report ' :

S/o Abdul Karim has not been issued by his office (copy enclosed).

In view of the above, disciplinary proceedings may kindly be'initiated 

against fiim under intimation to this office.
:I

Yours faithfully

I Deputy Dir^^tor (Technical) 

Section Officer (Dev. Cell), Cabinet Division, Government of Pakistan, Worker
Welfare Fund Buildincj, Super Market, Islamabad.'

I;';

CC:

I

gna T
i!

t
I

! I

SUPERIi
Pakistan Fore^ Institute

Peshawar
«
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;'io.r'.:::;’!i2/:-;oi5-.]S(Devo)
. ••■[lii]',:!]! oi I ’:iki:'.l;in 
|'';i;;inr:l l,)ivii)iori 
:r)r::-/c!i.ilion Cell')

r-* /
r/

(’

■

0

•
Islaniabad, the 2"'^ September, 2015 ■■

OrriCi-' fy'-it-MORANDUM

TRANSF-^R Or MATIERS OF F’AKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, 
PESf'lAVVAR TO rviiN!STr02 OF CL.lIViATE CHANGE,.------ -----------------------

Subjecl-

f
,,;ll :i':l i '■ ii:.' v;riV I'i.ii 2^:;Tiie LiiKier;-.i‘:i:v.:C !;•;

the PAG. vide PAG VViiip iAhFr No o/ru 15-bG
i^jl |. ■; ; ^ivGi' Ml

i
i

'-7-2015 lias

10 c.oinplole tlie h,-|iHlinp ovcr/taking overhiroRrd l!io i''rvoklil'ii i 'G'ii. 
iccord of nil O'. voivO'.l ,o li'io Oc'W'v '.m'o. liod concerned Ministiles/Divisions on 

rko'unct M/0 Environment is already
!■

Lirci'^iil basis. O.'O'pV aiini.T-;'.:) I 

available v/lii'i die (••/i.'O ■•-i-m-s.-.:

/\l ihs! tune of dovolonoi'i m' M/o Environment on 30-6-2011, the Pakistan 

Forest Institute (PFI), Posiiav.mr, nn attached department of M/o Environment was 
devolved lo ilir^ Govoinmenl of Khyboi Pakhlunkiiwa On creation of M/o Climate

i M/e environment hove been ossigried lo the

■j

j

;
;

a
ifUi'-i iinijeiloiit Inii'.-i'i'ir-- •.>! 

M/( ' P.lil 11':!!' ■ ' i i. H li Ji'-

F, 110 n 1.11};

<: ‘I ii p p 'I

beer; ia.'.en by tlie Cabinet Secielary that all matters ofA decision iui3.

PFI, Pesliawar imay be dealt bv M/o Climati- Change in future.

Accordingly, Four casos/nies of emidoyees of PFI, Peshawar (pending with 
nm'o: mb separately loi further processing by the M/o

^ i
M 4.

the Devoiolion Celh are iooi'ie tia
t

Climate Change.
'll

A.om-A-
( khaiid Hanif) 

Section Officer (Devo)
It Tele; 9205388
:W’

i Tile d'.C:':i''rt.afy 
M/o Climate Change,
Gov‘Vrnmc‘‘nl ('if
islanicibai-l..i

ifii'

/ li Copy lor inf('’imotion lo •

i.m Secretary, Forestry Environment & Wildlife Department, Government of 
Khybor Pokl'ilnnkftvvo, Pi;shovvar,

li: 1,
:

li; I"'-: I ':L.''|I eci'-'l ‘..b-i i’.-O'U
IMS STEI

I rall !
■ li I

SUPERINTmENrm
Pakistan Forfst Institute 

Peshawar\
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PORF'STRV. ’^"--' SKiSTANFORLiST.NSTlT..

CORRAi'-TiON)

i. .1
■_:F': department

i!PESHAWAR 
q-l C1221233

Pi
1:

i' ;
c

..{S/'-.V NO 'I'O 7Jl^- January. 2018 i A:-Dated ,1;'
!■

aH-•■.'.•-rr' '*;•''' ■
;■

i

i
OFFjCE_ORpER !■:

■" regular basis, before Ih?
X of 2010) shall bs

I

I I /F.VI(2(iO):iaribJn Pr>rsi|;»":;?,‘;| I.'£rrs:-xrA'; --No. ;:., A— enti'Jes, on
•P•;• ;-.C;. 2010 (Act No.

.N
I. .,I.IP..|.|H-| unn--------------- tij*'BPS

........ ! Hufia M. ........
" Mr. Asis'i Kon'T..... ....—•

Mr, Nor'iunAilkih On':,!..........
Mr. Ijaa Ahnied_________

"Hlyk PiA; AMAtH........
...Psyed TiV:2peoj;}_ ....... -

, ■“!"Mr'Said Ail'-........
^... ............MASaiid Heivaiz,,,,.............
j-----g- Mr, Af:’.ai_AhjAed_____ .—

’Abciui ka_riniAlA2:A' -.-
"'Mr. r-ai:'.;:!! Hri_s;:_aM 

1—l'7“'il^rVyPirh'a:\.5hLnap ........
“n"M7r^iAarj:'usGain,

iviI'. Ki'aiALpjjAi’A'l-i-..........
"MTl^dhrpqudulj'-pA],.-----
pYi;-. Mu'nan;inv:|d_Snafii.;;;.ie.. 
"mV'AiA\;a.i;Ail;H?Aj _ .—
7vlV.~Shah';dJ.Aqhnio?'^'.......

Mr. W;rsiiri Ahni'A.'............
i Mr. Friali Sriblian _ 

M!-."V;:'.'.:r i<li;:ii\
Mr. G-:oi-cje HlmUi , ., ,

' Mr._MiiluHqun_:.:d Aitnal....
"M ipT;:iri'g jy]eh rnoc)d _
Mr. F_a^li_KH'ii!l.____  —
M r^i 111 a n2!i!l?ALy AAi '.'.i'------

i'Mr_^~iarnshad_Ajj_....... ........
9ft i'Tv'i’in  ̂LI h HTO^S aKp:]-------

' ’’ . r-Aaq;^9j2,vr.':;--'.ril9."'.........
~Mr, ilisanuHVih.,0_9J2......- -
MpMagbooLlTllAP.... -.... -
’ Mm' ."Mn' ...........
AvirTUrn.-ir Farooci

JL 16VI, >1 V < ••—“

Po;e:H. RaQ.9.?.'’__
p-i-^jlanger

------- i---------- A-rac-a.'cn Ass[stan^
............; ■'■'■ ••'A-A-'A-;! Assistant

cal Assistant

r,.16I
1. 16 r !2. 16A': 6. i16
4. lb.a,-i; uororidii______

:■ 0 PvA oj;A n_g P_[ f i ce^
p 1:7are_Secretary _

' pAs'ecretary__
Secretary^ 

p2A,.-.;5 Secr0tary__
7;s:ani_________

7'ir;;':-.3_nt__... ...........

6.r" ... 16 .7
6. ■ AsS" 16 ;
7. 16 i

i.-. r'n'.'".'• i. 16
Air.A.apa 16

Mr10. 16 1!- 11, 16
i •'.C

.... A'u. 14 •;o'voist
........-------------------

Se.-ro: Ljerj<___
....sAvor Clerk___

Eef,;G_r Clerk_________
.......' Sp.'ior Clerk;_________

'pA-A^r Clerk .......
;.OOd vyqrKpqiq......

(•.p.-.^yTOgoTcilLir______
-chnician_______

j.- .'lior Clerk _____
j'jnior Clerk_________
junior Clerk_____ _____

ainior Clerk_________
■■■", ...inior Clerk ___ ;

.runiorjOyeiA_________
A.injor Clerk________^
jjniorCJcrk_________

............ JLinioip&ejip.^----- --------

! 14
15. 14
16. 14
17. 14

................. 1“'18. 14
19 14
20. ■|2

il 21. 12 I1i; 22. 12'Mr-' r.r—A V.,-

> 'i
; 23

24,
.•11

. 11;
a 25.
3 26. IJ____ :t 27. 11;

II

11
29. jjvl!:: 11
30. 11
31. 11
32. ;

CTX;* .-ere* a-;, . -fj ap'T

lU/^ '
Ij

sumXr
'Pakistan Forest institute 

Peshawar

ii H;
j!

■ -r*:*::"*

___ _ I



I■v' •;fa. h-\ '■
''ti

•iiiiw 11K-'
i:i;a;sl...... ■I;

^Wl,
JF.C6^

V'^ ' i' ';1pi ■V- "-.iS ( i

I.iT^A !1''
S-* BPSj jj n a ti on

w 'v'iNaiiia*
■‘iS,No 04 ■!

'T;l r. ['/iui 1 a m rri afJ i' <.! f. -..
"fvir(aiirB^^!2liH:A ------
"mI'. .—-—
■K4r’Gui.i;’L''i;'J5-i^-"- ...
"ly-'r'Ha^ai-a
~m. Tahir ;<h3Q;_...

■^"r''~Mr. ;:'.iuih5'.Aii;.:‘, .
'IsS, '''Mr''_Aslai}_\j<h3i},,,.....
2*^1"' Mr. Arahah-KJ}.?.!.'', ...: 
p‘(5 T'mi-. Faya;: K!}_?.n

f^rRuk§an3-FI.,ih^^^

"mV. Hoin'i''|.iat;i Ai.'........ —^-
’Mi’ ibr^iLll__—... i—FaF.
""MrVTTinViyalMlia'.I .........•.-

--- -----
"fAr. RLiStamJ<.!l?J..'..-...--r
TV;-. _^jrnt:i:.LrVii......... .......

Mali246, 04-
Mali,... ........

■""■ _________________________________________

'Mali______

Mali.,....
..... ____________

Maji 
klialasi

--------------------itan/ Worker
•----------- ■ Naib OuprFd_______
'•  ' NaibP"''^^ih

j----------------TTTed Guo£d______
Armed_Guard -----------

------- ; Armeci Guard_______
--------------- Armed Gijard ---------

;i !247,; OF I;
248. 04 •:
249. :i;03:■ ;
250. 03 i251. ;03 i

03
03
03 i i':'I 03

^i'. ;256. 03
257.. 03c 258. 03 ;
259. 03
260. 03;

. 261. 03
262.i : 263,ft :5 i

^^^torGeper^I,n
!

J •F- ■- ■:

ciV' ;
i I

f .: /201^7^ /Dated i\
- EsF.*-) T , /F.vi (260) 

A copy is fon-vardecl to:

!■

J i. ■ No. |.

;
■;.

PFl-1 All Direcloi'i’

. 4 The Executive Officer PFl, & Wildiffe Department
. t section Officer (EcU) p. c^o(FsU)FE&WD/Vl-VPFW2K17

,.onkhv;a w/r to the;r letter. /:>. o ^(F-S ,
Administrative Ofneer (B&.-.j. 

rned Officer / Ofiicials.

,. I'.. •! .-liMP:
ii Government of Khyber .p

, dated 09-01-2018. t.i
;

T .
. Pakhtu

6. ' The .
7, Conce

. PFl, Peshawar.
T:-'

atteste:
j
I r.'

Ri ft

^FT..;
M5

SUPERlNipiOENT 
'Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshi war
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CAUSE NOTICESHOJW
- comp'^^c^ authority

and Discipline) Rgl«='5
Forest lns:itute '(P'^‘)

re5tlnstitute.._Pesha^as

: ,e,3by serve you, Mr. Asim Karim, Forest

2011, do' ,.; .
;i

PakistanRanger (BPS-16)

L/
Ranger (BPS-16), arnrmitted tire ;;•, roliows:Pr'-.hnwar, n

post cf Forest i-theappointed against : '$ -.That while you1.
_ .Government of Punjab af lhe-,

against tfie poFt of Forest', , P;

standard terms'and condition: As; . ;p)
subject .to venfication jpf, 

Domicile

verification vide this. '

following irroguiarities.

(a) You lv.ive
of your temporary 

at Pakistan i

■■
;■

Cori-tificale of District Lahore
candidateproduced Domicile

appointment, as stipendiary
Peshawar on

appointment was
Forest institute (PFl) I '• V

1 . 'Ranger of appointment, your
per clause-1 Oof your term

/ ceitiiicates
3thereforeDomicile Certificate ,"!including

•docuinonls Officer (DCO), Lahore for
214/F.ll(Per)-EsU, ,dated 0o-03 

DDO(HFJ'/i-2214/P.A),,

your
District Coordinatorsent to

119/F.ll(PoO-Ei^^'^

Dbo(HRM-2S06.;P.A, dated .

: antt' letter I

Certificate was 
office letter No.

dated 05-09-2012 and
vide its letter No.

er / Collec'or, Lahore . ’2015. The DCO 
dated 30-11-2012, attached with a copy 

HC(D)/498, dated or-

of
11-2012 and letter No

Cantt. Letter No.
of24-06-2015, with a copy

that office record. ^
record of, tfie concernedin officialMr. Asim 

domicile f;(;;ii.ifif.T'lu
Lipporting entryic, v/il.li')i.il any r.

i'.

of Rule 5 (3).(b) of lid Kl|yber; 

2011;-it,js not-necessary
authority. decided that in terms

& Discipline) Rules
hascompetent authority 

Government Servant (Efficiency
■ 2. (i) that 1, being

Pakhtunkhwa 
to condui:l: nn inquiry nqi.'insf you 

g through the material

; and
record and other connected papers;- 

aci / omission specified in rule 3 of the saidon
(ii) on goin coiv’.mittcd thesatisfied U^at you have1 am

* [WWl

rules;

superintMent
Pakistan Forest Institute 

Peshawar

T-

i
•t;

I,
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■•1:!•

■■'

■.

i
Vlii^concuct :; -.

I competent authority, have tentatively decided to impose upOn you ■■As a result thereof, I, as
the penalty ot dismissed from service under rule 4 of the said rules.
3.

I

to why the aforesaid penalty snould not he 

imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person

c
it

You are, therefore, required to show cause as' 4. Si :■

I;
not more than fifteen days. ; !•

1.reccrived within seven days or
defence to put'in and in that, case an ex-parte :

If no reply to this notice is 
of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no

Z-
‘3.

it

action shall be taken against you.
!

py of the relevant documents is enclosed./\ CO6. ;

y^/.v-u ■ - '
p;ir. Hakim SlKili)
Director General 
Pakistan Forest li^stitute / 
Competent Auinchty ]' 

...dh . ^, llL'.‘“'v

•f
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^<1!
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^skhtan Forkst Institute
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>

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
FORESTRY, ENVIRONMENT & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT 

PAKISTAN FOREST INSTITUTE, PESHAWAR 
PhM-92..91.9.22.1224, 9216995, Fax: +92 2’\Q22123Z 

(SAY NO TO CORRUPTIO'N)

III
Ak iS'<■■

\
•:7 ' SDated

iNOTIFICATION

17 M'No. 'V! iER(.T’-.7. Mr Ai,im Karim (CNIC No, 13101-5001698-5) S/o 
Abdul Karirii, l-ores( bAl-S-i'ri, F^croj! (PFI), Pooiicr/vui
proceeded against under ihr.- Knyber r-'akliiunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency 
Disciplinary) Rules, 2011. for th.-: A-inrges nc mentioned in the show cause notice served 
him (copy cittachod);

i

vVUb

and
upon ;;

3

AND WHEREA;-’ the competent authority, after considering the relevant record / 
documents of the case, served n Show rause notice upon the above named officer, to which he 
replied and provided hin^ oppor;i.:nily ot p0iT,or.;-.l hearing:

NOW. ‘I !-ILi :L-:.‘ ..'I'tl.-

i

f

IOC: cunipeteni auUioiity, after having considered the 
charges, evidence on record, tiio explanation of the office'^personal hearing and exercising his 
power under Rules I4(5;(ii} iMod wiiii Rule 4(l)(b)(tv) and Rule-4(l)(a)(iii) of the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa. Government Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011, has been 

, pleased to imposed major penaity'iVDisrnissal from Service" upon Mr. Asim Karim, Forest 
Ranger (BPS-16). PFI, Peahawr-u and ‘ Recovery of an amount of Rs. 0.143 Million" from him 
spent upon the officer out of Government expenditure for acquiring his B.Sc Forestry Degree 
from PFI, Peshawar, with irnmerimir (•'ffroi ,

}

! !l

Director General
c771No. / F.ll (Per)-Est( Dated / / O, /2018 ;

A copy forwarded lo:

1. Secretary. Federal Public Service Coinmission, GovernmenI of Pakistan, Islamabad. : 
Secretary, Punjab Public Service (7.>mirii:'.;-.ion, Government of Punjab, Lahore,
Secretary, Khyber Pakhiuiikliwa i-’ublic Service Commission, Government of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa ^

2.
■; 3.

:'4 Chief Conservator Forest Kliyber Palchtunkhwa Forest Department 
Chief Conservator VViidlitc Khvber '^nkhiunkhwa Wildlife Department 
Diiecioi General, EnviiOiiiiK.-!iiai Proieciion Agency, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Director, Forest Education (iJivision PFI, Peshawar 
Section Officer (Estt), Fo.rest.--y Environment & Wildlife Department Peshawar 
The Administrative Officer (B&A) PFI, Peshawar,
Mr. Asim Karim.

5.
6

Peshawar.7,
3.
9.li
10-7 ex-Forest Ranger. H.No. Cat-lll(6), PFI Colony, Peshawar with the 

direction to deposit the amount of Rs 0,143 Million in the Stale Bank of Pakistan 
PeshawHi oikI copy ol !lio s:iid r:h;il|vm !ofinp.;ubmil|rxl lo ihis office for record.
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r- [ \j (b) Major penalties;-s,r
- m(i) Reduction to a lower post, grade or time scale, or to a lower stage in a 

timescale;
compulsory retirement; 
removal from service; and 
dismissal from service.

(ii)
(iii)
(iv)

/
// (2)future employm^r"""’

(3) In this rule, removal or dismissal from service does not include the discharge
of person :-

^
(a) appointed on probation, during the period of probation, or in accordance with 

the probation or training rules applicable to him; or

appointed, otherwise than under a contract, to hold a temporary appointment 
the expiration of the period of appointment; or

engaged under a contract, in accordance with the terms of the contract.

Inquiry procedure;- The following procedure shall be observed when a Government 
seivant is proceeded against under these rules:-

In case where a Government servant is accused of subversion, corruption or 
misconduct, the authorized officer may require him to proceed on leave or 
with the approval of the authority, suspend him provided that any continuation 
three montT^ suspension shall require approval of the authority after every

The authorized officer shall decide whether in the light of facts of the case or 
interests of justice an inquiry should be conducted through an inquiry officer
or inquiry committee. If he so decides, the procedure indicated in rule 6 shall 
apply.

If the authorized officer decides that it is not necessary to have an inquiry 
conducted through an inquiry officer or inquiry committee, he shail:-

by order in writing, inform the accused of the action proposed to be 
taken in regard to him and the grounds of the action; and

give him a reasonable opportunity of showing cause against that 
action;

Provided that no such opportunity shall be gi 
in the interest of the security of Pakistan 
opportunity.
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(1)

(2)

(3)
if

(a)' :SI

(b)

IS'
•lwhere the authority is satisfied that 

or any part thereof it is not expedient to give such
iven
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BEFORE THE HQN’BLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAT. PESHAWap

In Re C.M # ./2019
IN

Appeal No.186/2019
C'SiKNlt

vv-Wl ■ Asim Karim

Director General, Pakistan Forest Institute & others

Versus

^PLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING OF THE AROVF,
TITLE CASE

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That the instant appeal is pending before the 

Hon’ble Tribunal and next date of hearing is fixed 

as 23/10/2019.

an application for grant of injunction 

restraining respondents from effecting ejectment
of appellant from House / residence allotted 

appellant.

2. That

to

3. That the purpose of application will be frustrated
if applicant / petitioner is ejected from the 

premises.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that the 

application for grant of Injunction may graciously 

be fixed for early hearing with main appeal for 

appropriate orders.

Applic^t /Petitioner

Asim Karim s/o Abdul Karim

Dated: 23/09/2019
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. ■ / BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER 

PAKHTTINKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2019CM.No«•fA IN
. Anneal No.186/2019

—a—Aa ij-
Asim Karim

...APPELLANT

VERSUS .
irector General Pakistan Forest Institute & others : i

...RESPOlVDENTS5.’

i

SF.RVfCE APPEAL NO.186/2019

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INJUNCTION

RESTRAINING RESPONDENTS FROM EFFECTING

EJECTMENT OF APPELLANT FROM HOUSE /

RESIDENCE ALLOTTED TO APPELLANT.
. CM

Resp ectf iilly Sh ewethy

That the instant appeal is pending adjudication before the Honourable 

Tribunal and next date ofhearing is fixed as 23.10.2019.

1,.

That alongwith appeal the appellant has submitted application ■ for 

suspension of impugned order and the Court was pleased to pass 

appropriate order on 19.04.2019.

2.

That on 20.09.2019 at about S.OOp.m Mr.Said Akhtar, Assistant

Executive Officer, Executive Officer Branch of P.F.T Peshawar

informed the appellant to vacate official residential house within three

days i.e. 23.09.2019 allotted to appellant, otherwise the appellant 1*

-1-



I BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER* i
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2019CM.No.
IN

Anneal No.186/2019

Asim Karim
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan.Forest Institute & otliers
...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL NO.186/2019

APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF INJUNCTION
AKI IDAVl I

I, Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house No.Category~III(6), PFI 

Colony, Peshawar, Appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that 

the contents of instant application are true and Correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

Dated:-^3//2019 ...DEPONENT

a -1/

ATTE
<1’

^1 Notary Pufaiicjf;^ 
■ i, 1 Date:

-3-
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,r'-'

ABBOTTABAD.
f

Asim Karim

VERSUS

Director General PFI and others

SERVICE APPEAL

COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO,l & 2

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF PETITIONER

Respectfully submitted:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

Para No.l of the comments is incorrect. Appellant has 

got cause of action.

1.

Para No.2 is incorrect. Appellant has got the legal right to 

file appeal under the law.

2.

Para No.3 is incorrect. The appellant has come to the 

Hon’ble Tribunal with clean hands, with solid grounds to 

stand upon.

3.

Para No.5 of the comments is incorrect. All necessary 

parties have been arrayed as respondents.

4.



...
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iy tr- I---;'-/''"-'.''*
ON FACTS:-

Paras No.l to 4 of the Appeal are relating to 

the record of appellant, qualification and 

service are admitted by the respondents.

1-4

Para No.5 of the appeal is correct and clear 

whereas the respondents have admitted the 

contents of Para No.5 of the appeal.

5.

Para No.6 of the appeal relates to the records 

and is admitted by the respondents.

6.

Para No.7 of the appeal has impliedly been 

admitted by the respondents.

7.

8-9 Paras No.8 & 9 are pertaining to record are 

admitted by the Respondents.

Para No. 10 of the comments is collection of 

unnecessary naiTation of process earned out 

by department with various offices / agency in 

apropos of the appointment of appellant. The 

question of legal authority of respondent with 

regard to dismissal of appellant has been 

raised is in the instant appeal.

10.

The respondents have dispensed with the 

holding of inquiry in blatant disregard of the 

existing law.

Para No. 15 of the Comments is incorrect.15.

The respondents are avoiding the reply of 

the contents of the Para No. 15 of the

Appeal. The reply of the appeal submitted 

by appellant was kept pending for the reason
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Ly
that respondents have got no legal authority/ 

reasoning to furnish in reply.

16. Para No. 16 is admitted by the respondents.

ON GROUNDS:-

Para ‘a’ of the appeal is correct.a.

Para ‘b’ of the appeal is correct. The appellant has 

been deprived of his right of defense.

b.

Paras ‘c’, ‘d’ & ‘e’ of the appeal are correct, all 

facts have been given in the said paras in clear and 

vivid manners.

c, d, e.

PRAYER:-

It iSf therefore^ humbly prayed that 

comments of the respondents in negation of the 

rights of appellant may kindly be discarded.

...PETITIONER

Through:

Dated:- /2019 (HAJI MUHAMMAD YUSUF) 
Advocate High^ourt, Abbottabad.

VERIFICATIONi-

It is verified that the contents of the instant Rejoinder are true 
and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing 
has been concealedfrom this Honourable Court.

\
A

Dated:- /2019 PETITIONER• • •

i



. BEFORE THE CHAIRMAN KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No: 186/2019

Asim Karim

VERSUS

Director General Pakistan Forest Institute & others.

Ks. yV:SERVICE APPEAL NO 18612019

APPLICATION OF CASE FROM CAMP COURT
ABBOTTABAD TO PESHAWAR

Respectfully Sheweth: ■

1. That the instant appeal is pending before the Honourable Tribunal camp 

Court Abbottabad and next date of hearing is fixed as 17-12-2019.

2. That my mother is not enjoying good health now a days and she is 

unable to move on her own and there is no one to take care of her.

3. That moreover my financial status is not allowing me to move from 

Peshawar to Abbottabad on each date of hearing.

It is therefore prayed that due to above mentioned reasons my case

may graciously be transferred from Abbottabad to Peshawar.

/

Asim Karim

Date: 25-11-2019 APPELLANT
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BEFORE THE HONOTJRABLE PFsd
COURT. ABBOTTABAD/fe'"W

Asim Karim son of Abdul Karim, resident of house 

Colony, Peshawar, permanent residing at Ghari Habibullah^^l^ 

Tehsil and District Abbottabad.

on-
\

...PETITIONER
VERSUS

1. Director General Pakistan Forest Institute, Peshawar.

2. Secretary Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Department of Forestry, 

Environment & Wildlife, Peshawar.

3. Secretary Federal Public Service Commission,
Islamabad.

4. Secretary, Punjab Public Service Commission,
Lahore.

5. Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Government of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Government of Pakistan,

Government of Punjab,

...RESPONDENTS

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE 

CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF 

PAKISTAN, 1973 AS AMENDED UPTO DATE FOR 

DECLARATION TO THE EFFECT THAT

NOTIFICATION UNDER REFERENCE N0.1442/FII 

(Per)-ESTT DATED 07.09.2018 ISSUED BY 

RESPONDENT NO.l WHEREBY, THE MAJOR 

PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE ANDCertii

U APR ?019
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RECOVERY OF AN AMOUNT OF RS.0.143

MILLION HAS BEEN IMPOSED UPON PETITIONER 

IS ILLEGAL, VOID AB-INITIO ARBITRARY, 

WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY AND OF NO

LEGAL EFFECT.

PRAYER:-

ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT WRIT 

PETITION, NOTIFICATION / ORDER 1442/FII (Per) 

ESTT ISSUED BY RESPONDENT 

GRACIOUSLY BE

NO.l MAY 

STRUCK DOWN BY 

DECLARING THE SAME AS NULL AND VOID AND 

PETITIONER BE RE-INSTATED AT HIS SERVICE.

FACTS:-

Respectfully Sheweth,

1. That, earlier Writ Petition No.l 177-A/2018 submitted 

before the Honourable Court was withdrawn by the 

petitioner to file the petition afresh after expiry of

specified period of departmental appeal which is still 

undecided. (Copies of the Writ Petition and order 

of the Honourable Court are attached as

Annexures “A”, “B” respectively)
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, ABBOTT CH.\
9

FORM OF ORDER
Order or other Proceedings WiW^g«|fture^c<nudyi(s» O

----------------------ial ic

•i

Date of Order of 
Proceedings

1

the

07.02.2019 W.P./Vo; ii7-A/20ia.
i

, Present: Haji Muhammad'Y( 
petitioner. ■ ' - ^ "*>

^ _ ***-,•*

i;; 'QALANDAR ALI khan. In viewjof bar, contained in
- - ■ ■ ;i

Article 212 (2) of the Constitutiorf ofi Islarnic Republic of
i

Pakistan,'1973,“ the petitioner'is directed to seek his

remedy in the appropriate forum i.e. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Service Tribunal, for redressal of his grievance against the 

impugned disciplinary action.

The instant writ petition is disposed of as not 

pressed by learned counsel for the petitioner, who is 

going to seek remedy, available to the petitioner under the

2.

law.

I

^ 8 APR m

Saif. CS
Hon'ble Mr. Justice QalandarAlijKhan 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ijaz Anwar

%


